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Vendor History Report
St. Francois County, MO By Vendor Name

Posting Date Range 10/01/2025 - 10/31/2025

Payment Date Range 10/01/2025 - 10/31/2025

Payable Number Post Date 1099 Payment Number Payment Date Shipping Tax NetDescription Amount PaymentDiscount

Item Description Account NameAccount NumberUnits Price Amount Dist Amount

Vendor Set: 01 - St. Francois County

3642 - (EFTPS/ACH) 0.00 0.00 202,346.44202,346.44 202,346.440.00

INV0023491 10/10/2025 DFT0002395 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 159.96941 Soc.Sec Taxes 159.96 159.960.00

FICA - Employee 159.96035-21505941 Soc.Sec Taxes 0.00 0.00 159.96

INV0023493 10/10/2025 DFT0002395 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 37.42941 Medicare Tax 37.42 37.420.00

Medicare - Employee 37.42035-21506941 Medicare Tax 0.00 0.00 37.42

INV0023494 10/10/2025 DFT0002395 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 89.60941 Taxes 89.60 89.600.00

Federal W/H 89.60035-21508941 Taxes 0.00 0.00 89.60

INV0023543 10/10/2025 DFT0002395 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 54,358.26941 Soc.Sec Taxes 54,358.26 54,358.260.00

FICA - Employee 19,533.24001-21505

FICA - Employee 1,075.50003-21505

FICA - Employee 9,121.80006-21505

FICA - Employee 2,357.68009-21505

FICA - Employee 405.66022-21505

FICA - Employee 21,864.38035-21505

941 Soc.Sec Taxes 0.00 0.00 54,358.26

INV0023545 10/10/2025 DFT0002395 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 12,712.72941 Medicare Tax 12,712.72 12,712.720.00

Medicare - Employee 4,568.28001-21506

Medicare - Employee 251.52003-21506

Medicare - Employee 2,133.46006-21506

Medicare - Employee 551.44009-21506

Medicare - Employee 94.86022-21506

Medicare - Employee 5,113.16035-21506

941 Medicare Tax 0.00 0.00 12,712.72

INV0023547 10/10/2025 DFT0002395 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 36,046.02941 Taxes 36,046.02 36,046.020.00

Federal W/H 15,158.50001-21508

Federal W/H 547.69003-21508

Federal W/H 6,171.36006-21508

Federal W/H 1,158.74009-21508

Federal W/H 180.44022-21508

Federal W/H 12,829.29035-21508

941 Taxes 0.00 0.00 36,046.02

INV0023606 10/24/2025 DFT0002408 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 53,674.44941 Soc.Sec Taxes 53,674.44 53,674.440.00



Vendor History Report Posting Date Range 10/01/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/3/2025 8:03:01 AM Page 2 of 49

Payable Number Post Date 1099 Payment Number Payment Date Shipping Tax NetDescription Amount PaymentDiscount

Item Description Account NameAccount NumberUnits Price Amount Dist Amount

FICA - Employee 17,023.80001-21505

FICA - Employee 1,186.60003-21505

FICA - Employee 8,902.56006-21505

FICA - Employee 2,357.68009-21505

FICA - Employee 405.66022-21505

FICA - Employee 23,798.14035-21505

941 Soc.Sec Taxes 0.00 0.00 53,674.44

INV0023608 10/24/2025 DFT0002408 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 12,552.78941 Medicare Tax 12,552.78 12,552.780.00

Medicare - Employee 3,981.34001-21506

Medicare - Employee 277.50003-21506

Medicare - Employee 2,082.10006-21506

Medicare - Employee 551.44009-21506

Medicare - Employee 94.86022-21506

Medicare - Employee 5,565.54035-21506

941 Medicare Tax 0.00 0.00 12,552.78

INV0023610 10/24/2025 DFT0002408 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 32,715.24941 Taxes 32,715.24 32,715.240.00

Federal W/H 10,405.80001-21508

Federal W/H 547.68003-21508

Federal W/H 5,924.16006-21508

Federal W/H 1,158.74009-21508

Federal W/H 180.44022-21508

Federal W/H 14,498.42035-21508

941 Taxes 0.00 0.00 32,715.24

7263 - ACTIVE911, INC 0.00 0.00 405.00405.00 405.000.00

647532 10/22/2025 245041 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 405.00647532-alerting subscription for agency 405.00 405.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions 405.00035-351-99500647532-alerting subscription for agency0.00 0.00 405.00

6391 - ADRIAN ECKHOFF 0.00 0.00 138.55138.55 138.550.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 4934 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 138.55Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 138.55 138.550.00

Mileage Reimbursement 88.55003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 88.55

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 50.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 50.00

0213 - AFLAC 0.00 0.00 514.54514.54 514.540.00

INV0023505 10/10/2025 245055 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 232.85Payroll Deduction 232.85 232.850.00

Supplemental Insurance 46.48001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 17.68003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 41.02009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 127.67035-21514

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 232.85

INV0023506 10/10/2025 245055 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 24.42Payroll Deduction 24.42 24.420.00

Supplemental Insurance 21.43001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 2.99003-21514

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 24.42

INV0023568 10/24/2025 245055 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 232.85Payroll Deduction 232.85 232.850.00
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Supplemental Insurance 46.48001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 17.68003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 41.02009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 127.67035-21514

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 232.85

INV0023569 10/24/2025 245055 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 24.42Payroll Deduction 24.42 24.420.00

Supplemental Insurance 21.43001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 2.99003-21514

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 24.42

2670 - AIRGAS USA LLC 0.00 0.00 439.86439.86 439.860.00

9165570098 10/14/2025 4971 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 268.27IB- Welding Expense 268.27 268.270.00

Welding Expense 268.27007-000-99935IB- Welding Expense 0.00 0.00 268.27

9165986220 10/24/2025 5002 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 171.59IB- Welding Gas & Clamp 171.59 171.590.00

Welding Expense 171.59007-000-99935IB- Welding Gas & Clamp 0.00 0.00 171.59

3269 - ALICIA HODGE 0.00 0.00 765.00765.00 765.000.00

September 2025 10/3/2025 Y 4972 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 765.00September Tracking 765.00 765.000.00

Contractual 765.00022-000-81500September Tracking 0.00 0.00 765.00

4631 - AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 3,543.803,543.80 3,543.800.00

1114-R44T-6DNK 10/14/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 46.50IB- Water Tank replacement part 46.50 46.500.00

Maintenance - Equipment -RIT 46.50007-000-84100IB- Water Tank replacement part 0.00 0.00 46.50

14R9-LJG7-4TF3 10/2/2025 4935 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 39.991K14-63FJ-67LJ-commercial garage door opener 39.99 39.990.00

Office Supplies 39.99035-351-8510014R9-LJG7-4TF3-toner 0.00 0.00 39.99

16FP-CC39-7W39 10/17/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 64.90Invoice #16FP-CC39-7W39 64.90 64.900.00

Office Supplies 64.90001-116-85100Invoice #16FP-CC39-7W39 0.00 0.00 64.90

16FP-CC39-FPTL 10/17/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 200.901Y49-GN7K-RFJP-toner 200.90 200.900.00

Vehicle Maintenance 200.90035-351-8450016FP-CC39-FPTL-pneumatice surface remvl tool decal0.00 0.00 200.90

17TX-KRQD-4TJW 10/8/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 62.99SD card reader/batteries 62.99 62.990.00

Office Supplies 62.99001-112-85100Epson toner 0.00 0.00 62.99

19RT-L9GN-9YTR 10/9/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 50.73batteries and markers 50.73 50.730.00

Security Equipment 50.73001-134-90310batteries and markers 0.00 0.00 50.73

1BNK-K1WJ-9KJ3 10/8/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 44.99SD card reader/batteries 44.99 44.990.00

Office Supplies 44.99001-112-85100ear buds 0.00 0.00 44.99

1JFM-6PYJ-4H66 10/2/2025 4935 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 265.761K14-63FJ-67LJ-commercial garage door opener 265.76 265.760.00

Vehicle Maintenance 265.76035-351-845001JFM-6PYJ-4H66-key blnks; hrzntl key cutting mach0.00 0.00 265.76

1K14-63FJ-67LJ 10/2/2025 4935 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 49.321K14-63FJ-67LJ-commercial garage door opener 49.32 49.320.00

Maintenance 49.32035-352-841001K14-63FJ-67LJ-commercial garage door opener0.00 0.00 49.32

1L3Y-YQPV-44XH 10/9/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 29.52IB- RB Office Supplies 29.52 29.520.00

Office Supplies 29.52006-000-85100IB- RB Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 29.52

1LYW-3C4W-FC1F 10/1/2025 4935 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 1,359.99therapeutic massage chair 1,359.99 1,359.990.00
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Incentive Gifts 1,359.99004-000-85203therapeutic massage chair 0.00 0.00 1,359.99

1N36-6VP3-4XD1 10/8/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 45.87SD card reader/batteries 45.87 45.870.00

Computer Supplies 45.87001-112-85102SD card reader/batteries 0.00 0.00 45.87

1PTK-VNLD-X1ND 10/17/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 182.65tool holders 182.65 182.650.00

Maintenance 182.65001-108-84100tool holders 0.00 0.00 182.65

1RN3-FFVG-CRWT 10/14/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 30.15IB- Office Supplies 30.15 30.150.00

Office Supplies 30.15006-000-85100IB- Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 30.15

1TC7-LG4W-96VR 10/1/2025 4935 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 82.15Office Supplies & Cleaning 82.15 82.150.00

Office Supplies 30.97001-106-85100

Janitor/Cleaning 51.18001-106-88301

Office Supplies & Cleaning 0.00 0.00 82.15

1Y49-GN7K-RFJP 10/17/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 914.991Y49-GN7K-RFJP-toner 914.99 914.990.00

Office Supplies 914.99035-351-851001Y49-GN7K-RFJP-toner 0.00 0.00 914.99

1Y7J-49P3-XX1P 10/8/2025 4986 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 72.40IB- water tank valve 72.40 72.400.00

Maintenance - Equipment -RIT 72.40007-000-84100IB- water tank valve 0.00 0.00 72.40

0560 - AMBER MENJOULET 0.00 0.00 72.3172.31 72.310.00

10/16/2025 10/17/2025 245026 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 72.31Regional Auditor's Meeting 10/16/25 72.31 72.310.00

Training - Mileage 57.31001-101-82100Regional Auditor's Meeting 10/16/250.00 0.00 57.31

Training - Meals 15.00001-101-82200Regional Auditor's Meeting 10/16/250.00 0.00 15.00

7066 - AMEREN MISSOURI 0.00 0.00 773.24773.24 773.240.00

10/1/25 R&B 10/9/2025 244951 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 671.95SS- Woodlawn Dr 671.95 671.950.00

Utilities-Electric 671.95006-000-88701SS- Woodlawn Dr 0.00 0.00 671.95

10/14/25 Juvenile 10/24/2025 245077 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 101.29Account #180041039 - Sole Source 101.29 101.290.00

Utilities-Electric 101.29003-301-88701Account #180041039 - Sole Source0.00 0.00 101.29

6821 - AMERICOM IMAGING SYSTEMS INC 0.00 0.00 4,785.874,785.87 4,785.870.00

572319 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 51.66572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF 51.66 51.660.00

Copier Maintenance 51.66035-351-84101572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF0.00 0.00 51.66

574076 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 28.70572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF 28.70 28.700.00

Office Supplies 28.70035-351-85100574076-notary stamp, C. Callender0.00 0.00 28.70

575625 10/10/2025 4961 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 28.44Invoice #575625 - Informal Bid 28.44 28.440.00

Office Supplies 28.44003-000-85100Invoice #575625 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 28.44

576381 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 28.00Invoice #576381 - Juvenile Contract 28.00 28.000.00

Electronic Maintenance 28.00003-000-84160Invoice #576381 - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 28.00

577430 10/15/2025 4973 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 16.69577430-COMPRESSED AIR 16.69 16.690.00

Office Supplies 16.69001-105-85100577430-COMPRESSED AIR 0.00 0.00 16.69

577602 10/10/2025 4973 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 143.00Office Supplies 143.00 143.000.00

Supplies 143.00022-000-85100Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 143.00

578368 10/8/2025 4961 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 24.86Invoice # 578368 Stapler 24.86 24.860.00
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Office Supplies 24.86001-103-85100Invoice # 578368 Stapler 0.00 0.00 24.86

578381 10/10/2025 4973 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 182.00Office Supplies 182.00 182.000.00

Supplies 182.00022-000-85100Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 182.00

578607 10/8/2025 4961 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 42.36Invoice # 578607 White labels 42.36 42.360.00

Office Supplies 42.36001-103-85100Invoice # 578607 White labels 0.00 0.00 42.36

578740 10/8/2025 4961 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 395.00578740-bond sheets-1500 395.00 395.000.00

Office Supplies 395.00035-351-85100578740-bond sheets-1500 0.00 0.00 395.00

579079 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 30.00572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF 30.00 30.000.00

Copier Maintenance 30.00035-351-84101579079-maint cont-Canon/IR1435IF0.00 0.00 30.00

579208 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 48.66572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF 48.66 48.660.00

Copier Maintenance 48.66035-351-84101579208-maint cont-Caon/IRC257IF0.00 0.00 48.66

579434 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 84.24572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF 84.24 84.240.00

Copier Maintenance 84.24035-351-84101579434-maint cont, Canon/C259IF0.00 0.00 84.24

579464 10/17/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 362.10579464-TONER 362.10 362.100.00

Office Supplies 362.10001-105-85100579464-TONER 0.00 0.00 362.10

579579 10/16/2025 4973 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 100.00Invoice # 579579 Memorandums 100.00 100.000.00

Printed Supplies 100.00001-103-85140Invoice # 579579 Memorandums 0.00 0.00 100.00

579900 10/17/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 206.36579900-maint cont-Canon IRC256IF 206.36 206.360.00

Copier Maintenance 206.36035-351-84101579900-maint cont-Canon IRC256IF0.00 0.00 206.36

580168 10/17/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 85.11Invoice 580168 85.11 85.110.00

Copier Maintenance 85.11001-116-84101Invoice 580168 0.00 0.00 85.11

580323 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 1,757.60 Invoice #580323 - Annual Bid 1,757.60 1,757.600.00

Office Supplies 1,757.60003-000-85100 Invoice #580323 - Annual Bid 0.00 0.00 1,757.60

580516 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 22.60Invoice # 580516 Custom Stamp 22.60 22.600.00

Office Supplies 22.60001-103-85100Invoice # 580516 Custom Stamp 0.00 0.00 22.60

580991 10/17/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 33.93Office Supplies Invoice#  580991 & 580992 33.93 33.930.00

Office Supplies 33.93001-122-85100Office Supplies Treasurer 0.00 0.00 33.93

580992 10/17/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 21.53Office Supplies Invoice#  580991 & 580992 21.53 21.530.00

Office Supplies 21.53001-122-85100Office Supplies Treasurer 0.00 0.00 21.53

581638 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 618.90581638-TONER 618.90 618.900.00

Office Supplies 618.90001-105-85100581638-TONER 0.00 0.00 618.90

581664 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 25.39Canon 6555II monthly contract & billable copies 25.39 25.390.00

Printing , Programming, and Service 25.39013-104-99805Canon 6555II billable copies 0.00 0.00 25.39

581665 10/24/2025 5003 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 229.50572319-maint cont Canon/IRC257IF 229.50 229.500.00

Copier Maintenance 229.50035-351-84101581665-maint cont-Canon/1643IF0.00 0.00 229.50

581834 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 19.60Invoice # 581834 Kyocera PA 5500x Printer 19.60 19.600.00

Copier Supplies 19.60001-103-85103Invoice # 581834 Kyocera PA 5500x Printer0.00 0.00 19.60
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582114 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 40.14Office Supplies - correction tape, monitor wipes & 40.14 40.140.00

Office Supplies 40.14001-104-85100Office Supplies - monitor wipes, etc...0.00 0.00 40.14

582115 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 8.22Office Supplies - correction tape, monitor wipes & 8.22 8.220.00

Office Supplies 8.22001-104-85100Office Supplies - monitor wipes, etc...0.00 0.00 8.22

582344 10/27/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 39.62Invoice # 582344 Batteries 39.62 39.620.00

Office Supplies 39.62001-103-85100Invoice # 582344 Batteries 0.00 0.00 39.62

582345 10/27/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 17.53Invoice # 582345 Pens and Sticky Notes 17.53 17.530.00

Office Supplies 17.53001-103-85100Invoice # 582345 Pens and Sticky Notes0.00 0.00 17.53

582346 10/27/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 25.10Invoice # 582346 Correction Tape 25.10 25.100.00

Office Supplies 25.10001-103-85100Invoice # 582346 Correction Tape0.00 0.00 25.10

582564 10/28/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 11.07Office Supplies - correction tape, monitor wipes & 11.07 11.070.00

Office Supplies 11.07001-104-85100Office Supplies - monitor wipes, etc...0.00 0.00 11.07

582565 10/29/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 10.40Clic Grip Eraser 10.40 10.400.00

Office Supplies 10.40001-104-85100Clic Grip Eraser 0.00 0.00 10.40

583017 10/30/2025 5017 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 47.56NOTARY STAMP/RECORD JOURNAL FOR JOHNNA DECLUE 47.56 47.560.00

Office Supplies 47.56013-104-85100NOTARY STAMP/RECORD JOURNAL FOR JOHNNA DECLUE0.00 0.00 47.56

2268 - AMY BRENNEKE 0.00 0.00 21.4621.46 21.460.00

Transport 10/2/25 10/10/2025 245007 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 21.46A. Brenneke-transport 21.46 21.460.00

Prisoner Transport 21.46035-352-88800A. Brenneke-transport 0.00 0.00 21.46

7064 - ANGELA MICHELLE DIAMOND 0.00 0.00 1,778.751,778.75 1,778.750.00

Sept 2025 tracking 10/24/2025 Y 5004 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 735.00September Tracking 735.00 735.000.00

Contractual 735.00022-000-81500September Tracking 0.00 0.00 735.00

September 2025 10/8/2025 Y 4947 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,043.75Angie's September payroll 1,043.75 1,043.750.00

Tracking - Wages 1,043.75004-000-88810Angie's September payroll 0.00 0.00 1,043.75

5644 - APRIL HULSEY 0.00 0.00 118.10118.10 118.100.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 244921 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 118.10Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 118.10 118.100.00

Mileage Reimbursement 78.10003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 78.10

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

4893 - ASHLEE HARRIS 0.00 0.00 3,966.003,966.00 3,966.000.00

10/1/2025 10/8/2025 Y 244952 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00GAL Fees - 25SF-PN00531 150.00 150.000.00

Domestic/GAL 150.00001-000-99660GAL Fees - 25SF-PN00531 0.00 0.00 150.00

10/16/2025 10/22/2025 Y 245078 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 300.00GAL Fees 25SF-PN00505 300.00 300.000.00

Domestic/GAL 300.00001-000-99660GAL Fees 25SF-PN00505 0.00 0.00 300.00

10/6/2025 10/16/2025 Y 245008 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 616.00Attorney Fees 23SF-PR00163 616.00 616.000.00

Legal Fees-Guardianship/Probate 616.00001-115-99825Attorney Fees 23SF-PR00163 0.00 0.00 616.00

PN00563 10/27/2025 Y 245096 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00GAL Fees 25SF-PN00563 150.00 150.000.00
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Domestic/GAL 150.00001-000-99660GAL Fees 25SF-PN00563 0.00 0.00 150.00

PN00564 10/27/2025 Y 245096 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00GAL Fees 25SF-PN00564 150.00 150.000.00

Domestic/GAL 150.00001-000-99660GAL Fees 25SF-PN00564 0.00 0.00 150.00

September 2025 10/3/2025 Y 245008 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 2,600.00September GAL 2,600.00 2,600.000.00

Contractual 2,600.00022-000-81500September GAL 0.00 0.00 2,600.00

4762 - ASHLEY VANDIVER 0.00 0.00 89.6089.60 89.600.00

September 2025 10/14/2025 244983 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 89.60Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 89.60 89.600.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 50.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 50.00

Mileage Reimbursement 39.60003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 39.60

4956 - ASIFLEX 0.00 0.00 75.0075.00 75.000.00

A000522125idHvl 10/8/2025 DFT0002400 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 75.00A000522125idHv1-ADMIN FEES 75.00 75.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions, Memberships 75.00001-105-99500A000522125idHv1-ADMIN FEES 0.00 0.00 75.00

5386 - AT&T MOBILITY 0.00 0.00 1,051.741,051.74 1,051.740.00

9/22/2025 10/8/2025 244953 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 555.44Monthly Wireless 71344 555.44 555.440.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 234.90001-000-88704

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 20.08001-108-88704

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 140.08001-112-88704

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 20.08004-000-88704

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 80.30006-000-88704

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 60.00009-000-88704

Monthly Wireless 71344 0.00 0.00 555.44

9/22/25 Jail 10/8/2025 244953 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 344.80287262375308X009282025-wireless 344.80 344.800.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)344.80035-351-88705287262375308X009282025-wireless0.00 0.00 344.80

9/22/25 Juvenile 10/10/2025 244984 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 151.50Invoice #09282025 - State Contract 151.50 151.500.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 151.50003-000-88704Invoice #09282025 - State Contract0.00 0.00 151.50

2815 - BASE ROCK MINERALS 0.00 0.00 1,440.921,440.92 1,440.920.00

194569 10/8/2025 4948 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 112.06AB- 1' Minus Berry Rd 112.06 112.060.00

Rock RIT 112.06007-000-86110AB- 1' Minus Berry Rd 0.00 0.00 112.06

194825 10/14/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 256.77AB- Three Rivers Rd. Misc Rock 256.77 256.770.00

Rock RIT 256.77007-000-86110AB- Three Rivers Rd. Misc Rock 0.00 0.00 256.77

195045 10/17/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 118.52AB- 2" Rock on Glore Rd 118.52 118.520.00

Rock RIT 118.52007-000-86110AB- 2" Rock on Glore Rd 0.00 0.00 118.52

195110 10/22/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 148.77AB- Rock on Misc Roads 148.77 148.770.00

Rock RIT 148.77007-000-86110AB- Rock on Misc Roads 0.00 0.00 148.77

195111 10/22/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 111.36AB- Rock on Misc Roads 111.36 111.360.00

Rock RIT 111.36007-000-86110AB- Rock on Misc Roads 0.00 0.00 111.36

195187 10/22/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 112.69AB- Rock on Misc Roads 112.69 112.690.00

Rock RIT 112.69007-000-86110AB- Rock on Misc Roads 0.00 0.00 112.69
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195188 10/22/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 111.86AB- Rock on Misc Roads 111.86 111.860.00

Rock RIT 111.86007-000-86110AB- Rock on Misc Roads 0.00 0.00 111.86

195281 10/22/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 231.08AB- 1" Minus Cedar Run 231.08 231.080.00

Rock RIT 231.08007-000-86110AB- 1" Minus Cedar Run 0.00 0.00 231.08

195338 10/24/2025 5000 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 237.81AB- Rock on Misc Rd 237.81 237.810.00

Rock RIT 237.81007-000-86110AB- Rock on Misc Rd 0.00 0.00 237.81

5087 - BAUMAN OIL 0.00 0.00 23,296.5323,296.53 23,296.530.00

282062 10/17/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 1,983.35AB- Diesel Fuel Delivery 1,983.35 1,983.350.00

Fuel-Diesel -RIT 1,983.35007-000-85622AB- Fuel Delivery 0.00 0.00 1,983.35

285076 10/8/2025 4949 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,341.17285076-fuel 1,341.17 1,341.170.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,341.17035-351-85623285076-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,341.17

301 10/24/2025 5005 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 1,344.37301-fuel 1,344.37 1,344.370.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,344.37035-351-85623301-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,344.37

306205 10/1/2025 4949 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,103.63306205-fuel 1,103.63 1,103.630.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,103.63035-351-85623306205-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,103.63

309221 10/1/2025 4949 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,740.02309221-fuel 1,740.02 1,740.020.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,740.02035-351-85623309221-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,740.02

311093 10/6/2025 4949 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,357.77311093-fuel 1,357.77 1,357.770.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,357.77035-351-85623311093-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,357.77

312666 10/8/2025 4949 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,249.9531266-fuel 1,249.95 1,249.950.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,249.95035-351-8562331266-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,249.95

315498 10/10/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 1,313.48315498-fuel 1,313.48 1,313.480.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,313.48035-351-85623315498-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,313.48

317272 10/10/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 1,120.97317272-fuel 1,120.97 1,120.970.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,120.97035-351-85623317272-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,120.97

318365 10/15/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 915.61318365-fuel 915.61 915.610.00

Fuel-Gasoline 915.61035-351-85623318365-fuel 0.00 0.00 915.61

322584 10/17/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 1,635.70322584-fuel 1,635.70 1,635.700.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,635.70035-351-85623322584-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,635.70

323549 10/17/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 1,283.48AB- Fuel Delivery 1,283.48 1,283.480.00

Fuel-Diesel -RIT 1,283.48007-000-85622AB- Fuel Delivery 0.00 0.00 1,283.48

324264 10/17/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 1,099.25322584-fuel 1,099.25 1,099.250.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,099.25035-351-85623324264-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,099.25

325260 10/22/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,091.69AB- Fuel Delivery Gas 2,091.69 2,091.690.00

Fuel-Gasoline -RIT 2,091.69007-000-85623AB- Fuel Delivery Gas 0.00 0.00 2,091.69

325274 10/22/2025 4996 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,712.30AB- Fuel Delivery - Diesel 2,712.30 2,712.300.00

Fuel-Diesel -RIT 2,712.30007-000-85622AB- Fuel Delivery - Diesel 0.00 0.00 2,712.30
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327000 10/23/2025 5005 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 1,003.7932700-fuel 1,003.79 1,003.790.00

Fuel-Gasoline 1,003.79035-351-8562332700-fuel 0.00 0.00 1,003.79

5062 - BIG RIVER COMMUNICATION 0.00 0.00 2,617.722,617.72 2,617.720.00

1000883 10/20/25 10/28/2025 245097 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 123.29Telephone Services 123.29 123.290.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(Land Line Only)123.29001-106-88705Telephone Services 0.00 0.00 123.29

1000883 9/20/25 10/1/2025 244913 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 89.02Telephone Service-Fax Line 89.02 89.020.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(Land Line Only)89.02001-106-88705Telephone Service-Fax Line 0.00 0.00 89.02

1001428 9/20/25 10/1/2025 244887 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 45.92phone bill 45.92 45.920.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)45.92004-000-88705phone bill 0.00 0.00 45.92

1002251 10/20/25 10/24/2025 245097 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 37.361002251 37.36 37.360.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)37.36001-102-887051002251 0.00 0.00 37.36

215445 10/20/25 10/27/2025 245097 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 123.29Account #215445 123.29 123.290.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)123.29001-116-88705Account #215445 0.00 0.00 123.29

298238 10/20/25 10/24/2025 245097 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 246.57Monthly statement 298238 246.57 246.570.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet 246.57001-000-88705Monthly statement 298238 0.00 0.00 246.57

68370 10/20/25 10/24/2025 245097 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 411.89Monthly statement 68370 411.89 411.890.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet 408.89001-000-88705

Regular Election 1.00001-000-99520

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only) 1.00001-102-88705

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only) 1.00004-000-88705

Monthly statement 68370 0.00 0.00 411.89

70773 10/20/25 10/30/2025 245104 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 839.0710-20-2025-telephone services 839.07 839.070.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)839.07035-351-8870510-20-2025-telephone services 0.00 0.00 839.07

941418 10/20/25 10/24/2025 245097 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 351.21Account #941418 - Juvenile Contract 351.21 351.210.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)351.21003-000-88705Account #941418 - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 351.21

941418 9/20/25 10/2/2025 244913 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 350.10Account #941418 - Juvenile Contract 350.10 350.100.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)350.10003-000-88705Account #941418 - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 350.10

5616 - BILL BERTRAM 0.00 0.00 160.60160.60 160.600.00

September 2025 10/9/2025 4950 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 160.60September Mileage Reimbursement 160.60 160.600.00

Mileage Reimbursement 160.60001-102-88904September Mileage Reimbursement0.00 0.00 160.60

7252 - BLITT AND GAINES PC 0.00 0.00 510.26510.26 510.260.00

10/10/2025 Y 245056 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 179.20179.20 179.200.00

Garnishments/Child Support 179.20001-215150.00 179.20

10/24/2025 Y 245056 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 331.06

INV0023520 Payroll Deduction

 0.00

INV0023583 Payroll Deduction 331.06 331.060.00

Garnishments/Child Support 179.20001-21515

Garnishments/Child Support 151.86035-21515

                                            0.00 0.00 331.06
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0382 - BOB BARKER CO INC 0.00 0.00 32.0432.04 32.040.00

2172562 10/10/2025 245027 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 32.04Invoice #2172562 - 32.04 32.040.00

Bed, Clothing, Other Supplies 32.04003-301-85412Invoice #2172562 - 0.00 0.00 32.04

6410 - BONNE TERRE MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 725.00725.00 725.000.00

INV0023498 10/8/2025 244934 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 500.00Bond for Jacob Scott Ashley 500.00 500.000.00

Bonds 500.00001-351-99125Bond for Jacob Scott Ashley 0.00 0.00 500.00

INV0023554 10/16/2025 245019 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 225.00Bond for Kayleigh Sue Smith 225.00 225.000.00

Bonds 225.00001-351-99125Bond for Kayleigh Sue Smith 0.00 0.00 225.00

6716 - BRIGHTSPEED 0.00 0.00 343.03343.03 343.030.00

460000436363 10/8/2025 244944 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 343.03Invoice #460000436363 - Sole Source 343.03 343.030.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)343.03003-000-88705Invoice #460000436363 - Sole Source0.00 0.00 343.03

7254 - BRITTANY NICOLE CARRIERE 0.00 0.00 43.3043.30 43.300.00

September 2025 10/8/2025 Y 244945 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 43.30Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 43.30 43.300.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

Mileage Reimbursement 3.30003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 3.30

0010 - BUTLER SUPPLY COMPANY 0.00 0.00 1,063.341,063.34 1,063.340.00

15496040 10/14/2025 4987 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 1,000.5615496039-circuit gr bar, nipple 1,000.56 1,000.560.00

Maintenance 1,000.56035-352-8410015496040- 4/0-3 w/grd ser alum-1150.00 0.00 1,000.56

154960639 10/14/2025 4987 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 62.7815496039-circuit gr bar, nipple 62.78 62.780.00

Maintenance 62.78035-352-8410015496039-circuit gr bar, nipple 0.00 0.00 62.78

6789 - C & C SUPPLIERS; JANITORIAL & FOODS SERVICE SUPPLIES LLC 0.00 0.00 600.80600.80 600.800.00

155393 10/1/2025 Y 4951 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 200.00155393-5 gal laundry det-5 200.00 200.000.00

Laundry Supplies/Service 200.00035-352-81503155393-5 gal laundry det-5 0.00 0.00 200.00

155557 10/15/2025 Y 4974 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 400.80roll towels 155557 400.80 400.800.00

Building  Supplies 400.80001-108-85115roll towels 155557 0.00 0.00 400.80

6846 - C.E. BERRY JANITORIAL SERVICE 0.00 0.00 2,489.002,489.00 2,489.000.00

177081 10/10/2025 Y 4962 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 2,489.00Invoice #177081 - Annual Bid 2,489.00 2,489.000.00

Janitor/Cleaning 2,489.00003-301-88301Invoice #177081 - Annual Bid 0.00 0.00 2,489.00

5157 - CAPITAL ONE (Juvenile Office) 0.00 0.00 719.84719.84 719.840.00

1665148389 10/10/2025 244986 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 719.84Statement #1665148389 - Informal Bid 719.84 719.840.00

Bed, Clothing, Other Supplies 507.68003-301-85412Statement #1665148389 - Informal Bid0.00 0.00 507.68

Maintenance 183.16003-301-84100Statement #1665148389 - Informal Bid0.00 0.00 183.16

Food Service - Grocery 29.00003-301-88112Statement #1665148389 - Informal Bid0.00 0.00 29.00
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5158 - CAPITAL ONE (L.E.S.T. ACCOUNT) 0.00 0.00 737.38737.38 737.380.00

1665110979 10/6/2025 244954 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 737.3805899-GV AA 8pk, Organizer 737.38 737.380.00

Office Supplies 293.30035-351-8510001584-office supplies 0.00 0.00 293.30

Other Supplies - Jail 243.51035-352-8598004818-fab wtrm 56, food bag, frzr bags,post its0.00 0.00 243.51

Other Supplies - Jail 86.34035-352-8598007945-nurse file folders 0.00 0.00 86.34

Grant Expense 39.76035-000-9100101196-Onn earbuds-2 0.00 0.00 39.76

Other Supplies - Jail 37.76035-352-8598008791-jewel casse, dvd 100 pk 0.00 0.00 37.76

Office Supplies 36.71035-351-8510005899-GV AA 8pk, Organizer 0.00 0.00 36.71

0202 - CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 0.00 0.00 562.55562.55 562.550.00

S3855865.002 10/22/2025 245042 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 265.46S3855865.002-hydraulic metal push butt asy 265.46 265.460.00

Maintenance 265.46035-352-84100S3855865.002-hydraulic metal push butt asy-20.00 0.00 265.46

S3891940.001 10/14/2025 245009 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 297.09S3891940.001-repair coup; elbows 297.09 297.090.00

Maintenance 297.09035-352-84100S3891940.001-repair coup; elbows0.00 0.00 297.09

4061 - CARD SERVICES 0.00 0.00 5,577.635,577.63 5,577.630.00

414415 10/9/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 89.98IB John Shipman Outerwear & Water 89.98 89.980.00

Uniform Allowance - Outerwear 89.98006-000-85420IB John Shipman Outerwear 0.00 0.00 89.98

543280 10/9/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 242.76IB John Shipman Outerwear & Water 242.76 242.760.00

Scrap Metal Account 242.76006-000-99924IB  Water 0.00 0.00 242.76

Auditor 10/1/25 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 35.96Monthly Statement 8032 35.96 35.960.00

Dues & Subscriptions 35.96001-101-99500Monthly Statement 8032 0.00 0.00 35.96

Background check - Collector 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 15.55State Hwy Patrol - Background Check 15.55 15.550.00

Training - Education 15.55013-104-82000State Hwy Patrol - Background Check0.00 0.00 15.55

Circuit Clerk 10/1/25 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 950.01Passport Postage Env & K. Bone's Conf. Lodging 950.01 950.010.00

Postage 330.00001-000-85150

Training - Lodging 620.01001-103-82300

Passport Postage Env & K. Bone's Conf. Lodging0.00 0.00 950.01

Collector 10/1/25 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 334.80Chateau on the Lake - Lodging 334.80 334.800.00

Training - Lodging 334.80013-104-82300Chateau on the Lake - Lodging 0.00 0.00 334.80

Collector 10/1/25 C 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 -24.88Credit -24.88 -24.880.00

Training - Lodging -24.88013-104-82300Credit 0.00 0.00 -24.88

County Clerk 10/1/25 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 914.587561-LODGING FOR MACCEA 914.58 914.580.00

Training - Lodging 914.58016-000-823007561-LODGING FOR MACCEA 0.00 0.00 914.58

Juvenile 10/1/25 10/10/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 46.65Payment Ref #50763 - Sole Source 46.65 46.650.00

Dues & Subscriptions 46.65003-000-99500Payment Ref #50763 - Sole Source0.00 0.00 46.65

Parks Dept 10/1/25 10/9/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 1,377.23Trees for Rotary Club Orchard, oil change for sxs 1,377.23 1,377.230.00

Vehicle Maintenance 64.55001-134-84500

Capital Improvements 1,312.68001-134-90801

Trees for Rotary Club Orchard, oil change for sxs0.00 0.00 1,377.23

Pub Admin lodging 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 549.60Hilton Hotels - Training 549.60 549.600.00

Training - Lodging 549.60001-117-82300Hilton Hotels - Training 0.00 0.00 549.60
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SFC Transport 1 - 10/1/25 10/16/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 86.22J. Hogan-transport 86.22 86.220.00

Prisoner Transport 86.22035-352-88800J. Hogan-transport 0.00 0.00 86.22

Transport 1 - 10/1/25 10/10/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 45.94G. Gibson-transport 45.94 45.940.00

Prisoner Transport 45.94035-352-88800G. Gibson-transport 0.00 0.00 45.94

Treasurer 10/1/25 10/8/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 569.50Monthly statement Treasurer Training 569.50 569.500.00

Training - Mileage 259.58001-122-82100

Training - Lodging 309.92001-122-82300

Monthly statement Treasurer Training0.00 0.00 569.50

Wampler 10/1/25 10/10/2025 245028 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 343.73M.Wampler-training-lodging 343.73 343.730.00

Training - Travel Misc. 225.00031-000-82400M.Wampler-training-lodging 0.00 0.00 225.00

Training - Lodging 118.73035-351-82300M.Wampler-training-lodging 0.00 0.00 118.73

3553 - CASSIE CURTIS 0.00 0.00 59.8059.80 59.800.00

September 2025 10/14/2025 244987 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 59.80Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 59.80 59.800.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

Mileage Reimbursement 19.80003-000-88904Mileage  - September 0.00 0.00 19.80

2272 - CENTRAL STATES FUNDS 0.00 0.00 203,373.50203,373.50 203,373.500.00

INV0023519 10/10/2025 4995 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 10,517.00Payroll Deduction 10,517.00 10,517.000.00

Health Insurance 4,640.00001-21502

Health Insurance 391.80003-21502

Health Insurance 1,371.30006-21502

Health Insurance 4,113.90035-21502

Insurance 0.00 0.00 10,517.00

INV0023534 10/10/2025 4995 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 190,339.20Payroll Process 190,339.20 190,339.200.00

Health Insurance 65,208.80001-21502

Health Insurance 4,406.00003-21502

Health Insurance 29,079.60006-21502

Health Insurance 12,336.80009-21502

Health Insurance 1,762.40022-21502

Health Insurance 77,545.60035-21502

Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 190,339.20

OCTOBER 2025 10/17/2025 4995 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,517.30ADJUSTMENT 2,517.30 2,517.300.00

Health Insurance 559.00001-21502

Cobra Health 1,762.40006-21510

Health Insurance 195.90035-21502

ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 2,517.30

1665 - CENTRAL STONE COMPANY 0.00 0.00 1,132.141,132.14 1,132.140.00

1430159 10/17/2025 245068 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 398.84AB- Rock Misc Roads 398.84 398.840.00

Rock RIT 398.84007-000-86110AB- Rock Misc Roads 0.00 0.00 398.84

1432164 10/8/2025 244955 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 158.24AB- Rock on Clemons Rd 158.24 158.240.00

Rock RIT 158.24007-000-86110AB- Rock on Clemons Rd 0.00 0.00 158.24

1434212 10/17/2025 245068 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 520.02AB- Rock on Misc Roads 520.02 520.020.00

Rock RIT 520.02007-000-86110AB- Rock on Misc Roads 0.00 0.00 520.02
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1436451 10/22/2025 245068 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 55.04AB- Granular Fill 55.04 55.040.00

Rock RIT 55.04007-000-86110AB- Granular Fill 0.00 0.00 55.04

0413 - CERF SMART SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 17,881.9717,881.97 17,881.970.00

INV0023509 10/10/2025 DFT0002396 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 1,367.68Retirement 1,367.68 1,367.680.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 692.68001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 290.00006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 80.00009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 305.00035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 1,367.68

INV0023510 10/10/2025 DFT0002396 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 6,776.28Retirement 6,776.28 6,776.280.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 2,381.28001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 2,811.53006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 181.18009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 1,402.29035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 6,776.28

INV0023513 10/10/2025 DFT0002396 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 282.00Retirement 282.00 282.000.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 132.00001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 150.00006-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 282.00

INV0023514 10/10/2025 DFT0002396 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 1,070.30Retirement 1,070.30 1,070.300.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 56.81001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 912.37006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 101.12035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 1,070.30

INV0023572 10/24/2025 DFT0002409 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 1,367.68Retirement 1,367.68 1,367.680.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 692.68001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 290.00006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 80.00009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 305.00035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 1,367.68

INV0023573 10/24/2025 DFT0002409 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 5,678.09Retirement 5,678.09 5,678.090.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 1,304.59001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 2,746.81006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 181.18009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 1,445.51035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 5,678.09

INV0023576 10/24/2025 DFT0002409 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 282.00Retirement 282.00 282.000.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 132.00001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 150.00006-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 282.00

INV0023577 10/24/2025 DFT0002409 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 1,057.94Retirement 1,057.94 1,057.940.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 56.81001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 900.01006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 101.12035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 1,057.94
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1465 - CHAD WINCH 0.00 0.00 2,475.002,475.00 2,475.000.00

September 2025 10/24/2025 Y 5001 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 2,475.00JJPA GRANT - Counseling 2,475.00 2,475.000.00

Mental Health Services 1,875.00003-302-81241JJPA GRANT - Counseling Assessments0.00 0.00 1,875.00

Mental Health Services 600.00003-302-81241JJPA GRANT - Counseling Assessments0.00 0.00 600.00

6806 - CHANDRA JEAN PARTRIDGE 0.00 0.00 62.5562.55 62.550.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 Y 244922 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 62.55Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 62.55 62.550.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

Mileage Reimbursement 22.55003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 22.55

6992 - CHARTER COMMUNICATION 0.00 0.00 2,851.212,851.21 2,851.210.00

177144001100125 10/8/2025 244988 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 775.00Service 10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Crthse/Annex 775.00 775.000.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet 775.00001-000-88705Service 10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Crthse/Annex0.00 0.00 775.00

177144601100125 10/8/2025 244988 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 560.00Service 10/1/25 - 10/31/25 WRF 560.00 560.000.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(Land Line Only)560.00001-130-88705Service 10/1/25 - 10/31/25 WRF 0.00 0.00 560.00

177145601100125 10/10/2025 244988 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 775.0017864240110025-tv 775.00 775.000.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)775.00035-351-88705177145601100125-fiber internet 0.00 0.00 775.00

177147701100125 10/9/2025 244988 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 560.00SS- RB Woodlawn Internet 560.00 560.000.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)560.00006-000-88705SS- RB Woodlawn Internet 0.00 0.00 560.00

178642401100125 10/10/2025 244988 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 181.2117864240110025-tv 181.21 181.210.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)181.21035-351-8870517864240110025-tv 0.00 0.00 181.21

0339 - CINTAS FIRE PROTECTION 0.00 0.00 150.00150.00 150.000.00

0D71045970 10/24/2025 245079 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00Invoice #0D71045970 - Sole Source 150.00 150.000.00

Maintenance 150.00003-301-84100Invoice #0D71045970 - Sole Source0.00 0.00 150.00

7236 - CIRCLE FIBER 0.00 0.00 410.53410.53 410.530.00

935994 10/17/25 10/22/2025 Y 245069 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 242.63Monthly bill 935994 242.63 242.630.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet 242.63001-000-88705Monthly bill 935994 0.00 0.00 242.63

936004 10/17/25 10/22/2025 Y 245069 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 167.90Monthly bill 936004 167.90 167.900.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet 167.90001-000-88705Monthly bill 936004 0.00 0.00 167.90

0016 - CITY LIGHT AND WATER 0.00 0.00 21,868.7221,868.72 21,868.720.00

10/10/25 Annex 10/10/2025 DFT0002415 10/29/2025 0.00 0.00 4,455.52Utilities 9/2/25 - 10/1/25 Annex 4,455.52 4,455.520.00

Utilities-Electric 3,461.27001-000-88701Utilities 9/2/25 - 10/1/25 Annex 0.00 0.00 3,461.27

Utilities-Water/Sewer 994.25001-000-88703Utilities 9/2/25 - 10/1/25 Annex 0.00 0.00 994.25

10/10/25 Crthse 10/10/2025 DFT0002415 10/29/2025 0.00 0.00 4,706.65Utilities 9/2/25 - 10/1/25 Crthse 4,706.65 4,706.650.00

Utilities-Electric 3,856.40001-000-88701Utilities 9/2/25 - 10/1/25 Crthse 0.00 0.00 3,856.40

Utilities-Water/Sewer 850.25001-000-88703Utilities 9/2/25 - 10/1/25 Crthse 0.00 0.00 850.25

9/30/25 Jail 10/8/2025 DFT0002402 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 11,185.3210/15/2025-electric/demand 11,185.32 11,185.320.00

Utilities-Electric 7,842.07035-352-8870110/15/2025-electric/demand 0.00 0.00 7,842.07

Utilities-Water/Sewer 3,343.25035-352-8870310/15/2025-water/sewer 0.00 0.00 3,343.25
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9/30/25 Juvenile 10/10/2025 DFT0002402 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,521.23Bill #205050 - Sole Source 1,521.23 1,521.230.00

Utilities-Electric 1,521.23003-301-88701Bill #205050 - Sole Source 0.00 0.00 1,521.23

1155 - CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY 0.00 0.00 5,224.435,224.43 5,224.430.00

42185270 10/1/2025 244892 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 100.89linens 100.89 100.890.00

Laundry Service 100.89001-110-81503linens 0.00 0.00 100.89

42186717 10/1/2025 244892 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 100.89linens 100.89 100.890.00

Laundry Service 100.89001-110-81503linens 0.00 0.00 100.89

42188091 10/8/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 94.39linens 94.39 94.390.00

Laundry Service 94.39001-110-81503linens 0.00 0.00 94.39

62192755 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 545.89CB- RB Uniforms 545.89 545.890.00

Laundry Service 545.89006-000-81503CB- RB Uniforms 0.00 0.00 545.89

62194236 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 545.89CB- RB Uniforms 545.89 545.890.00

Laundry Service 545.89006-000-81503CB- RB Uniforms 0.00 0.00 545.89

62195728 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 545.89CB- RB Uniforms 545.89 545.890.00

Laundry Service 545.89006-000-81503CB- RB Uniforms 0.00 0.00 545.89

62201673 10/1/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 169.3462201673-mats 169.34 169.340.00

Laundry Supplies/Service 169.34035-352-8150362201673-mats 0.00 0.00 169.34

62203142 10/8/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 39.90mats - 62203146 39.90 39.900.00

Laundry Service 39.90001-130-81503mats - 62203142 0.00 0.00 39.90

62203143 10/9/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 575.01CB- Cleaning Supplies / Uniforms 575.01 575.010.00

Laundry Service 575.01006-000-81503CB- Cleaning Supplies / Uniforms 0.00 0.00 575.01

62203145 10/8/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 176.4762203145-mats 176.47 176.470.00

Laundry Supplies/Service 176.47035-352-8150362203145-mats 0.00 0.00 176.47

62203146 10/8/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 235.68mats - 62203146 235.68 235.680.00

Laundry Service 235.68001-108-81503mats - 62203146 0.00 0.00 235.68

62203147 10/6/2025 244956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 15.30uniform rentals 15.30 15.300.00

Uniform rental 15.30009-000-85421uniform rentals 0.00 0.00 15.30

62204625 10/15/2025 245010 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 39.90floor mat 62204625 39.90 39.900.00

Laundry Service 39.90001-130-81503floor mat 62204625 0.00 0.00 39.90

62204626 10/14/2025 245010 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 575.01CB-  Cleaning Supplies / uniforms 575.01 575.010.00

Laundry Service 575.01006-000-81503CB-  Cleaning Supplies / uniforms 0.00 0.00 575.01

62204627 10/14/2025 245010 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 176.4762204627-mats 176.47 176.470.00

Laundry Supplies/Service 176.47035-352-8150362204627-mats 0.00 0.00 176.47

62204628 10/15/2025 245010 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 235.68floor mat's 62204628 235.68 235.680.00

Laundry Service 235.68001-108-81503floor mat's 62204628 0.00 0.00 235.68

62204629 10/15/2025 245010 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 15.30UNIFORM RENTALS 15.30 15.300.00

Uniform rental 15.30009-000-85421UNIFORM RENTALS 0.00 0.00 15.30
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62206114 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 39.90floor mats 62206114 39.90 39.900.00

Laundry Service 39.90001-130-81503floor mats 62206114 0.00 0.00 39.90

62206115 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 575.01CB-  Cleaning Supplies / uniforms 575.01 575.010.00

Laundry Service 575.01006-000-81503CB-  Cleaning Supplies / uniforms 0.00 0.00 575.01

62206117 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 170.6462206117-mats 170.64 170.640.00

Laundry Supplies/Service 170.64035-352-8150362206117-mats 0.00 0.00 170.64

62206118 10/22/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 235.68floor mats 62206118 235.68 235.680.00

Laundry Service 235.68001-108-81503floor mats 62206118 0.00 0.00 235.68

62206119 10/24/2025 245080 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 15.30uniform rentals 15.30 15.300.00

Uniform rental 15.30009-000-85421uniform rentals 0.00 0.00 15.30

6660 - COCHRAN 0.00 0.00 2,810.952,810.95 2,810.950.00

SE0998 10/22/2025 Y 4997 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,810.95Professional engineering service 2,810.95 2,810.950.00

Engineering/Surveying 2,810.95001-134-81401Professional engineering service 0.00 0.00 2,810.95

0214 - COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT 0.00 0.00 1,251.361,251.36 1,251.360.00

INV0023517 10/10/2025 245057 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 309.17Payroll Deduction 309.17 309.170.00

Supplemental Insurance 236.26001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 55.45006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 17.46035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 309.17

INV0023518 10/10/2025 245057 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 316.48Payroll Deduction 316.48 316.480.00

Supplemental Insurance 159.60001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 64.92006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 91.96035-21514

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 316.48

INV0023580 10/24/2025 245057 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 309.21Payroll Deduction 309.21 309.210.00

Supplemental Insurance 236.28001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 55.47006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 17.46035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 309.21

INV0023581 10/24/2025 245057 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 316.50Payroll Deduction 316.50 316.500.00

Supplemental Insurance 159.61001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 64.92006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 91.97035-21514

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 316.50

7251 - COMARCO COMPLETE DOOR SYSTEMS LLC 0.00 0.00 954.00954.00 954.000.00

61008 10/1/2025 Y 244923 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 954.0061008-service call, garage door cables 954.00 954.000.00

Maintenance 954.00035-352-8410061008-service call, garage door cables0.00 0.00 954.00

5585 - COMMUNITY LOAN CENTER, CORP. 0.00 0.00 1,293.661,293.66 1,293.660.00

INV0023516 10/10/2025 DFT0002397 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 646.83Payroll Deduction 646.83 646.830.00

CLC Loans 343.44001-21523

CLC Loans 303.39035-21523

Loan 0.00 0.00 646.83

INV0023579 10/24/2025 DFT0002410 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 646.83Payroll Deduction 646.83 646.830.00
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CLC Loans 343.44001-21523

CLC Loans 303.39035-21523

Loan 0.00 0.00 646.83

7242 - CRYSTAL RENEE CHAMNESS 0.00 0.00 225.95225.95 225.950.00

September 2025 10/10/2025 Y 4975 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 225.95September Peer Support for Wash Co 225.95 225.950.00

Contractual 225.95022-000-81500September Peer Support for Wash Co0.00 0.00 225.95

3414 - CULLIGAN 0.00 0.00 1,820.501,820.50 1,820.500.00

351081 10/9/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 122.70R&B Salt, Equip Inspection & Delivery Fee 122.70 122.700.00

Utilities-Water/Sewer 122.70006-000-88703R&B Salt, Equip Inspection & Delivery Fee0.00 0.00 122.70

351392 10/10/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,490.80489X1034408-40 lbs solar salt-126 1,490.80 1,490.800.00

Water 1,490.80035-352-85105489X1034408-40 lbs solar salt-1260.00 0.00 1,490.80

351433 10/2/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 55.00Monthly Water 55.00 55.000.00

Water 55.00001-101-85105Monthly Water 0.00 0.00 55.00

351442 10/15/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 48.50WATER 48.50 48.500.00

Water 48.50009-000-85105WATER 0.00 0.00 48.50

351443 10/8/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 39.50Culligan 5 Gallon & Equipment Rental 39.50 39.500.00

Water 39.50001-104-85105Culligan - 5 Gallon & Equipment Rental0.00 0.00 39.50

October 2025 10/8/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 9.00489-05580568-8 WATER 9.00 9.000.00

Water 9.00001-107-85105489-05580568-8 WATER 0.00 0.00 9.00

October 2025 Jail 10/8/2025 245011 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 55.00489X10320309-bottle-free cooler rental service 55.00 55.000.00

Water 55.00035-352-85105489X10320309-bottle-free cooler rental service0.00 0.00 55.00

0252 - D & S FENCING 0.00 0.00 150.00150.00 150.000.00

25999 St.Fran.Co.3 10/22/2025 245070 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00IB- Flared Ends 150.00 150.000.00

Bridge Materials 150.00006-000-86800IB- Flared Ends 0.00 0.00 150.00

1274 - DAIKIN TMI LLC 0.00 0.00 2,063.402,063.40 2,063.400.00

13366 10/17/2025 Y 245029 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 1,227.40airflow switch 13366 1,227.40 1,227.400.00

Maintenance 1,227.40001-108-84100airflow switch 13366 0.00 0.00 1,227.40

13524 10/24/2025 Y 245081 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 836.00ftu 2-8 diagnose heat problem 13524 836.00 836.000.00

Maintenance 836.00001-108-84100ftu 2-8 diagnose heat problem 135240.00 0.00 836.00

2888 - DANIELLE PENISTON 0.00 0.00 42.4342.43 42.430.00

Conference 10/6/25 - 10/9/25 10/17/2025 245030 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 42.43meal reimbursement 42.43 42.430.00

Training - Meals 42.43009-000-82200meal reimbursement 0.00 0.00 42.43

3157 - DAVIS BRUCE 0.00 0.00 3,999.993,999.99 3,999.990.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 Y 4936 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 3,999.99GAL September Fee's - Juvenile Contract 3,999.99 3,999.990.00

Guardian Ad Litem 3,999.99003-000-81302GAL September Fees - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 3,999.99
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0973 - DEPUTY SHERIFF SALARY SUPPLEMENT 0.00 0.00 2,040.002,040.00 2,040.000.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 244924 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 2,040.00DSSS 2,040.00 2,040.000.00

Deputy Sheriff Salary Supplement Expense2,040.00036-000-99300DSSS 0.00 0.00 2,040.00

6431 - DESLOGE MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 542.50542.50 542.500.00

INV0023611 10/23/2025 245063 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 133.50Bond for Kayleigh Golden 133.50 133.500.00

Bonds 133.50001-351-99125Bond for Kayleigh Golden 0.00 0.00 133.50

INV0023612 10/23/2025 245063 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 409.00Bond for Heather Ann Deering 409.00 409.000.00

Bonds 409.00001-351-99125Bond for Heather Ann Deering 0.00 0.00 409.00

6776 - DEVNET, INCORPORATED 0.00 0.00 8,262.628,262.62 8,262.620.00

0711.12232 10/28/2025 5014 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 8,262.62DEVENT Quarterly Support 8,262.62 8,262.620.00

Office Supplies 8,262.62013-104-85100DEVENT Quarterly Support 0.00 0.00 8,262.62

1972 - DISH NETWORK 0.00 0.00 114.11114.11 114.110.00

10/13/2025 10/14/2025 245012 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 114.11IB TV FOR WOODLAWN 10/11/25-11/10/2025 114.11 114.110.00

Utilities-Telephone/Internet(land line only)114.11006-000-88705IB TV FOR WOODLAWN 10/11/25-11/10/20250.00 0.00 114.11

108 - EDMONDS ELECTRIC MOTOR 0.00 0.00 266.20266.20 266.200.00

18535 10/8/2025 244957 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 266.20motor for fan - 18535 266.20 266.200.00

Maintenance 266.20001-108-84100motor for fan - 18535 0.00 0.00 266.20

4943 - ELLIOTT DATA SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 2,480.632,480.63 2,480.630.00

612 10/22/2025 245043 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,480.63badge pass printers - IT and EM 2,480.63 2,480.630.00

Maintenance 1,430.63001-113-84100badge pass printers - IT and EM 0.00 0.00 1,430.63

Software Licenses/Programs 1,050.00001-112-85104badge pass printers - IT and EM 0.00 0.00 1,050.00

7061 - EMILY DAVIDSON 0.00 0.00 80.1580.15 80.150.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 Y 244914 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 80.15Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - August 80.15 80.150.00

Mileage Reimbursement 40.15003-000-88904Mileage - August 0.00 0.00 40.15

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - August 0.00 0.00 40.00

6975 - EMS CORRECTIONS MEDICAL OF ST. LOUIS 0.00 0.00 42,334.0042,334.00 42,334.000.00

93111 10/17/2025 4998 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 21,167.0093111-medical services  Aug thru Sept 2025 21,167.00 21,167.000.00

Hospital Care 21,167.00035-352-8120493111-medical services  Aug thru Sept 20250.00 0.00 21,167.00

93519 10/17/2025 4998 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 21,167.0093111-medical services  Aug thru Sept 2025 21,167.00 21,167.000.00

Hospital Care 21,167.00035-352-8120493519-medical servcies Sept thru Oct 20250.00 0.00 21,167.00

7262 - ETHAN RAWSON 0.00 0.00 58.0058.00 58.000.00

License renewal 10/3/25 10/17/2025 245031 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 58.00RB- Ethan Rawson License Renewal 58.00 58.000.00

Training - Education/Licensing/Background checks58.00006-000-82000RB- Ethan Rawson License Renewal0.00 0.00 58.00
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6665 - EXPRESS SERVICES, INC. 0.00 0.00 9,675.709,675.70 9,675.700.00

32917252 10/1/2025 4937 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 1,316.6932917252-J. Jennings 40 hrs@$21.99;OT 6.25@21.99 1,316.69 1,316.690.00

Contract Labor 1,085.79035-352-8150032917252-J. Jennings 40 hrs@$21.99;OT 6.25@21.990.00 0.00 1,085.79

Contract Labor 230.90035-352-8150032917252-B. Martin, 10.50 hrs @ $21.990.00 0.00 230.90

32935235 10/2/2025 4937 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 1,599.7832935235-J. Jennings, 35.50 hrs @ $21.99/hr 1,599.78 1,599.780.00

Contract Labor 819.13035-352-8150032935235-A. Robbins, 37.25 hrs @ $21.99/hr0.00 0.00 819.13

Contract Labor 780.65035-352-8150032935235-J. Jennings, 35.50 hrs @ $21.99/hr0.00 0.00 780.65

32969341 10/10/2025 4976 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,610.7732969341-J. Jennings 34.50 hrs @ $21.99/hr 1,610.77 1,610.770.00

Contract Labor 852.11035-352-8150032969341-A. Robbins 38.75 hrs @ $21.99/hr0.00 0.00 852.11

Contract Labor 758.66035-352-8150032969341-J. Jennings 34.50 hrs @ $21.99/hr0.00 0.00 758.66

33005608 10/17/2025 4988 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 1,816.9533005608-J. Jennings 40 hrs @ $21.99/hr 1,816.95 1,816.950.00

Contract Labor 1,019.81035-352-8150033005608-J. Jennings 40 hrs @ $21.99/hr;ot 4.25 hr0.00 0.00 1,019.81

Contract Labor 797.14035-352-8150033005608-A. Robbins, 36.25 @ $21.99/hr0.00 0.00 797.14

33029846 10/24/2025 5006 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 1,759.2133029846-J. Jennings 39.25 hrs @ $21.99/hr 1,759.21 1,759.210.00

Contract Labor 896.10035-352-8150033029846-A. Robbins,40 hrs @ $21.99; .50 OTX$32.990.00 0.00 896.10

Contract Labor 863.11035-352-8150033029846-J. Jennings 39.25 hrs @ $21.99/hr0.00 0.00 863.11

33063892 10/30/2025 5018 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 1,572.3033063892-Jennings, 40 hrs @ $21.99,2.50 OT@$32.99 1,572.30 1,572.300.00

Contract Labor 962.08035-352-8150033063892-Jennings, 40 hrs @ $21.99,2.50 OT@$32.990.00 0.00 962.08

Contract Labor 610.22035-352-8150033063892-A. Robbins, 27.75 hrs @ $21.990.00 0.00 610.22

3211 - F.L. PORTER FOOD INC 0.00 0.00 38,638.5838,638.58 38,638.580.00

2172 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 3,209.652172-food 3,209.65 3,209.650.00

Food Service - Dietary 3,209.65035-352-881122172-food 0.00 0.00 3,209.65

2227 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 5,361.662172-food 5,361.66 5,361.660.00

Food Service - Dietary 5,361.66035-352-881122227-food 0.00 0.00 5,361.66

2242 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 1,864.802172-food 1,864.80 1,864.800.00

Food Service - Dietary 1,864.80035-352-881122242-food 0.00 0.00 1,864.80

2279 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 5,825.502172-food 5,825.50 5,825.500.00

Food Service - Dietary 5,825.50035-352-881122279-food 0.00 0.00 5,825.50

2310 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 4,624.022172-food 4,624.02 4,624.020.00

Food Service - Dietary 4,624.02035-352-881122310-food 0.00 0.00 4,624.02

2362 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 2,906.352172-food 2,906.35 2,906.350.00

Food Service - Dietary 2,906.35035-352-881122362-food 0.00 0.00 2,906.35

2379 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 4,937.052172-food 4,937.05 4,937.050.00

Food Service - Dietary 4,937.05035-352-881122379-food 0.00 0.00 4,937.05

2428 9/26/25 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 6,648.702172-food 6,648.70 6,648.700.00

Food Service - Dietary 6,648.70035-352-881122428-food 0.00 0.00 6,648.70

2454 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 3,849.252172-food 3,849.25 3,849.250.00

Food Service - Dietary 3,849.25035-352-881122454-food 0.00 0.00 3,849.25
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9/30/2025 10/9/2025 4963 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 -588.40Monthly discount -588.40 -588.400.00

Food Service - Dietary -588.40035-352-88112Monthly discount 0.00 0.00 -588.40

0403 - FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER 0.00 0.00 1,536.501,536.50 1,536.500.00

INV0023538 10/10/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 114.00Payroll Deduction 114.00 114.000.00

Garnishments/Child Support 114.00006-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 114.00

INV0023539 10/10/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 343.00Payroll Deduction 343.00 343.000.00

Garnishments/Child Support 343.00006-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 343.00

INV0023540 10/10/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00Payroll Deduction 150.00 150.000.00

Garnishments/Child Support 150.00035-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 150.00

INV0023541 10/10/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 161.25Payroll Deduction 161.25 161.250.00

Garnishments/Child Support 161.25035-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 161.25

INV0023601 10/24/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 114.00Payroll Deduction 114.00 114.000.00

Garnishments/Child Support 114.00006-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 114.00

INV0023602 10/24/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 343.00Payroll Deduction 343.00 343.000.00

Garnishments/Child Support 343.00006-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 343.00

INV0023603 10/24/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 150.00Payroll Deduction 150.00 150.000.00

Garnishments/Child Support 150.00035-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 150.00

INV0023604 10/24/2025 245058 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 161.25Payroll Deduction 161.25 161.250.00

Garnishments/Child Support 161.25035-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 161.25

3349 - FARMINGTON CIVIC CENTER 0.00 0.00 226.20226.20 226.200.00

INV0023515 10/10/2025 245090 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 113.10Payroll Deduction 113.10 113.100.00

Civic Center 64.80001-21517

Civic Center 18.90009-21517

Civic Center 29.40035-21517

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 113.10

INV0023578 10/24/2025 245090 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 113.10Payroll Deduction 113.10 113.100.00

Civic Center 64.80001-21517

Civic Center 18.90009-21517

Civic Center 29.40035-21517

Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 113.10

6416 - FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 2,188.502,188.50 2,188.500.00

INV0023479 10/1/2025 244906 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 500.00Bond for James Alan Wright 500.00 500.000.00

Bonds 500.00001-351-99125Bond for James Alan Wright 0.00 0.00 500.00

INV0023499 10/8/2025 244935 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 500.00Bond for Kohen Hall 500.00 500.000.00

Bonds 500.00001-351-99125Bond for Kohen Hall 0.00 0.00 500.00

INV0023549 10/16/2025 245020 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 400.00Bond for Cheyenne Nicole Graham 400.00 400.000.00

Bonds 400.00001-351-99125Bond for Cheyenne Nicole Graham0.00 0.00 400.00

INV0023555 10/16/2025 245020 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 121.50Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 121.50 121.500.00

Bonds 121.50001-351-99125Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 0.00 0.00 121.50
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INV0023565 10/22/2025 245051 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 667.00Bond for Chelcie Ann Whitley 667.00 667.000.00

Bonds 667.00001-351-99125Bond for Chelcie Ann Whitley 0.00 0.00 667.00

7010 - FASTENAL COMPANY 0.00 0.00 65.3465.34 65.340.00

MOFAR128763 10/8/2025 244958 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 65.34SC- Hardware for Signs 65.34 65.340.00

Road Signs 65.34007-000-85605SC- Hardware for Signs 0.00 0.00 65.34

6991 - FIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES 0.00 0.00 3,500.003,500.00 3,500.000.00

0962178 10/8/2025 244946 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 3,500.00bastion quarterly hosting service installment 3,500.00 3,500.000.00

Technology Expense 3,500.00012-119-99820bastion quarterly hosting service installment0.00 0.00 3,500.00

7225 - FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 0.00 0.00 1,417,774.121,417,774.12 1,417,774.120.00

Purchase of US Bank Bldg 10/9/2025 DFT0002405 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,417,774.12PURCHASE OF US BANK BUILDING 1,417,774.12 1,417,774.120.00

Building Acquisition 1,417,774.12001-129-90700PURCHASE OF US BANK BUILDING0.00 0.00 1,417,774.12

5387 - FIRST STATE INSURANCE AGENCY 0.00 0.00 117.00117.00 117.000.00

1035002 10/29/2025 245098 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 117.001035002-2022 PAVER 117.00 117.000.00

Property/Earthquake Insurance 117.00006-000-889101035002-2022 PAVER 0.00 0.00 117.00

1957 - FISHER AUTO PARTS 0.00 0.00 581.76581.76 581.760.00

271-013087 10/6/2025 244959 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 581.7613087-disc brake rotors; engine oil filter; wshsol 581.76 581.760.00

Vehicle Maintenance 581.76035-351-8450013087-disc brake rotors; engine oil filter; wshsol0.00 0.00 581.76

1967 - FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO 0.00 0.00 510.99510.99 510.990.00

3672403 10/1/2025 4924 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 271.68medical supplies 271.68 271.680.00

Medical Supplies 271.68001-110-85418medical supplies 0.00 0.00 271.68

3737502 10/1/2025 4924 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 99.19medical supplies 99.19 99.190.00

Medical Supplies 99.19001-110-85418medical supplies 0.00 0.00 99.19

3800436 10/1/2025 4924 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 140.12medical supplies 140.12 140.120.00

Medical Supplies 140.12001-110-85418medical supplies 0.00 0.00 140.12

7124 - FORESTRY SUPPLIERS, INC. 0.00 0.00 826.16826.16 826.160.00

741642-00 10/10/2025 244990 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 826.16Herbacide Sprayer 826.16 826.160.00

Grounds Maintenance 826.16001-134-84200Herbacide Sprayer 0.00 0.00 826.16

6432 - FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT 0.00 0.00 1,000.001,000.00 1,000.000.00

INV0023482 10/1/2025 244907 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 1,000.00Bond for Jessica Faye Gordon 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

Bonds 1,000.00001-351-99125Bond for Jessica Faye Gordon 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

6413 - FRANKLIN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 75.0075.00 75.000.00

INV0023613 10/23/2025 245064 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 75.00Bond for Tyler AAron Price 75.00 75.000.00

Bonds 75.00001-351-99125Bond for Tyler AAron Price 0.00 0.00 75.00
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6466 - FREDERICKTOWN MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 100.00100.00 100.000.00

INV0023567 10/22/2025 245052 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 100.00Bond for Geral Nesbit 100.00 100.000.00

Bonds 100.00001-351-99125Bond for Geral Nesbit 0.00 0.00 100.00

2517 - GARY GIBSON 0.00 0.00 -22.71-22.71 -22.710.00

Fuel - transport-R 10/2/2025 244872 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 -22.71G. Gibson-fuel-transport -22.71 -22.710.00

Prisoner Transport -22.71035-352-88800G. Gibson-fuel-transport 0.00 0.00 -22.71

7260 - GASCONADE COUNTY  CIRCUIT COURT 0.00 0.00 250.00250.00 250.000.00

INV0023496 10/8/2025 244936 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 250.00Bond for Steven Martin 250.00 250.000.00

Bonds 250.00001-351-99125Bond for Steven Martin 0.00 0.00 250.00

1493 - GFI DIGITAL INC. 0.00 0.00 494.80494.80 494.800.00

3305590 10/1/2025 4925 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 84.90sole source provider-GFI for printers 84.90 84.900.00

Dues & Subscriptions 84.90002-202-99500sole source provider-GFI for printers0.00 0.00 84.90

3322113 10/14/2025 5007 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 9.01copy fee per maintenance agreement 9.01 9.010.00

Maintenance 9.01001-119-84100copy fee per maintenance agreement0.00 0.00 9.01

3322130 10/15/2025 5007 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 69.47printer maintenance 69.47 69.470.00

Maintenance - Equipment 69.47009-000-84100printer maintenance 0.00 0.00 69.47

3324715 10/15/2025 5007 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 211.93AB Sharp/Color MX3571 Invoce 401312 211.93 211.930.00

Equipment Fees 211.93001-000-99601AB Sharp/Color MX3571 Invoce 4013120.00 0.00 211.93

3325634 10/24/2025 5007 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 61.18Invoice #3325634 - Juvenile Contract 61.18 61.180.00

Electronic Maintenance 61.18003-000-84160Invoice #3325634 - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 61.18

3334565 10/28/2025 5015 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 13.13sole source provider-GFI invoice for printers 13.13 13.130.00

Dues & Subscriptions 13.13002-202-99500sole source provider-GFI invoice for printers0.00 0.00 13.13

3336264 10/29/2025 5015 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 11.68copy fee per maintenance agreement 11.68 11.680.00

Maintenance 11.68001-119-84100copy fee per maintenance agreement0.00 0.00 11.68

3338182 10/29/2025 5015 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 33.50SC- Copier / prints 33.50 33.500.00

Office Supplies 33.50006-000-85100SC- Copier / prints 0.00 0.00 33.50

7269 - GQR, LLC 0.00 0.00 87,937.5087,937.50 87,937.500.00

WRF roof deposit 10/28/2025 Y 245094 10/29/2025 0.00 0.00 87,937.50deposit for roof @weber bid &approved 10-21-25 87,937.50 87,937.500.00

Capital Improvements 87,937.50001-130-90801deposit for roof @weber bid &approved 10-21-250.00 0.00 87,937.50

0233 - GRAND RENTAL STATION 0.00 0.00 420.19420.19 420.190.00

484159 10/10/2025 244991 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 420.19sanisal bags  484159 420.19 420.190.00

Building  Supplies 420.19001-108-85115sanisal bags  484159 0.00 0.00 420.19

3928 - GREAT MINES HEALTH CENTER POTOSI 0.00 0.00 2,348.002,348.00 2,348.000.00

B7 10/3/2025 245013 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 2,348.00September Classes 2,348.00 2,348.000.00

Contractual 2,348.00022-000-81500September Classes 0.00 0.00 2,348.00
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0388 - H.E. WILLIAMS TERMITE & PEST 0.00 0.00 90.0090.00 90.000.00

6804 10/8/2025 4953 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 25.00pest control - 6805 25.00 25.000.00

Pest Control 25.00001-108-81502pest control - 6804 0.00 0.00 25.00

6805 10/8/2025 4953 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 20.00pest control - 6805 20.00 20.000.00

Pest Control 20.00001-108-81502pest control - 6805 0.00 0.00 20.00

6863 10/10/2025 4964 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 45.00pest control (weber) 6863 45.00 45.000.00

Pest Control 45.00001-130-81502pest control (weber) 6863 0.00 0.00 45.00

4513 - HARPS FOOD STORES INC 0.00 0.00 851.21851.21 851.210.00

0394 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 72.59Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 72.59 72.590.00

Food Service - Grocery 72.59003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 72.59

1156 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 67.63Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 67.63 67.630.00

Food Service - Grocery 67.63003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 67.63

2778 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 130.02Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 130.02 130.020.00

Food Service - Grocery 130.02003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 130.02

3201 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 39.82Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 39.82 39.820.00

Food Service - Grocery 39.82003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 39.82

4468 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 56.65Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 56.65 56.650.00

Food Service - Grocery 56.65003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 56.65

5848 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 43.19Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 43.19 43.190.00

Food Service - Grocery 43.19003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 43.19

6265 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 99.81Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 99.81 99.810.00

Food Service - Grocery 99.81003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 99.81

7409 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 212.59Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 212.59 212.590.00

Food Service - Grocery 212.59003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 212.59

7587 10/14/2025 244992 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 128.91Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract 128.91 128.910.00

Food Service - Grocery 128.91003-301-88112Customer #102194 - Sept - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 128.91

6892 - HEATHER DECLUE 0.00 0.00 47.0847.08 47.080.00

Conference 10/6/25 - 10/9/25 10/17/2025 4989 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 47.08meal reimbursement 47.08 47.080.00

Training - Meals 47.08009-000-82200meal reimbursement 0.00 0.00 47.08

0815 - HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 42,382.5442,382.54 42,382.540.00

17925 10/24/2025 245071 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 34,756.34L4802 Kubota Tractor 34,756.34 34,756.340.00

Equipment 34,756.34001-134-90305Tractor 0.00 0.00 34,756.34

17932 10/24/2025 245071 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 3,677.56Land Pride Brush Cutter 3,677.56 3,677.560.00

Equipment 3,677.56001-134-90305Land Pride Brush Cutter 0.00 0.00 3,677.56

28863F 10/8/2025 244960 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 282.56Hydraulic oil 282.56 282.560.00

Vehicle Maintenance 282.56001-134-84500Hydraulic oil 0.00 0.00 282.56

28974F 10/14/2025 245032 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 39.60IB- Saws repair 39.60 39.600.00
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Tool Repair - RIT 39.60007-000-83500IB- Saws repair 0.00 0.00 39.60

29016F 10/14/2025 245032 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 440.17IB- Mini #1 & 2 Repairs 440.17 440.170.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 440.17007-000-83760IB- Mini #1 & 2 Repairs 0.00 0.00 440.17

29017F 10/14/2025 245032 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 2,476.73IB- Mini #1 & 2 Repairs 2,476.73 2,476.730.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 2,476.73007-000-83760IB- Mini #1 & 2 Repairs 0.00 0.00 2,476.73

29055F 10/17/2025 245032 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 709.58IB- Pin, Bushing Mini #2 709.58 709.580.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 709.58007-000-83760IB- Pin, Bushing Mini #2 0.00 0.00 709.58

0309 - HILLSBORO REPORTING SERVICE 0.00 0.00 354.50354.50 354.500.00

25-271 10/17/2025 4990 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 354.50Invoice #25-271 354.50 354.500.00

Trial/Transcript 354.50001-116-81310Invoice #25-271 0.00 0.00 354.50

0870 - HOME CITY ICE 0.00 0.00 387.80387.80 387.800.00

7423252002 10/9/2025 244961 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 387.80IB- Ice Delivery 10/7/25 387.80 387.800.00

Ice 387.80006-000-85425IB- Ice Delivery 10/7/25 0.00 0.00 387.80

4503 - HOME SERVICE OIL CO INC 0.00 0.00 1,894.261,894.26 1,894.260.00

059653 10/22/2025 245072 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 456.32AB- Stock for Shop / Oil 456.32 456.320.00

Oil -RIT 456.32007-000-85621AB- Stock for Shop / Oil 0.00 0.00 456.32

059760 10/28/2025 245099 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 1,437.94AB- Oil / Hydraulic Fluid Bulk 1,437.94 1,437.940.00

Oil -RIT 1,437.94007-000-85621AB- Oil / Hydraulic Fluid Bulk 0.00 0.00 1,437.94

5116 - INLAND ASSOCIATES INC. 0.00 0.00 72.0072.00 72.000.00

2046401 10/15/2025 245014 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 72.00AB Toner for Printer Invoice 2046401 72.00 72.000.00

Office Supplies 72.00001-122-85100AB Toner for Printer Invoice 20464010.00 0.00 72.00

3078 - INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY 0.00 0.00 315.90315.90 315.900.00

1912401019696 10/10/2025 244993 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 315.90dump truck batteries 315.90 315.900.00

Vehicle Maintenance 315.90001-134-84500dump truck batteries 0.00 0.00 315.90

6959 - IRON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 0.00 0.00 17.9217.92 17.920.00

10/6/2025 10/17/2025 245033 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 17.92Subpoena Service St. v. Joseph Resz 17.92 17.920.00

Trial/Transcript 17.92001-116-81310Subpoena Service St. v. Joseph Resz0.00 0.00 17.92

4901 - J & J UNIFORM SHOP 0.00 0.00 2,753.642,753.64 2,753.640.00

144805 10/8/2025 4943 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 79.99144863-pants; polo-3 79.99 79.990.00

Other Supplies 79.99033-352-85980144805-duty belt 0.00 0.00 79.99

144811 10/8/2025 4943 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 52.99144863-pants; polo-3 52.99 52.990.00

Other Supplies 52.99033-352-85980144811-khaki tactical pants 0.00 0.00 52.99

144817 10/8/2025 4943 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 29.99144863-pants; polo-3 29.99 29.990.00

Other Supplies 29.99033-352-85980144817-tag with magnet 0.00 0.00 29.99

144821 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 98.98145020-round badge  holder 98.98 98.980.00

Other Supplies 98.98033-352-85980144943-brass belt; duty belt 0.00 0.00 98.98
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144822 10/6/2025 4943 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 85.00144863-pants; polo-3 85.00 85.000.00

Other Supplies 85.00033-352-85980144822-bottoms 0.00 0.00 85.00

144863 10/6/2025 4943 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 235.97144863-pants; polo-3 235.97 235.970.00

Other Supplies 235.97033-352-85980144863-pants; polo-3 0.00 0.00 235.97

144878 10/10/2025 4977 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 90.90144919-polo; 6 pt star 90.90 90.900.00

Other Supplies 90.90033-352-85980144878-silver tan shirt, rev U.S. flag0.00 0.00 90.90

144887 10/10/2025 4977 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,566.00144919-polo; 6 pt star 1,566.00 1,566.000.00

Other Supplies 1,566.00033-352-85980144887-job shirt-6; 6 pt star-18 0.00 0.00 1,566.00

144919 10/10/2025 4977 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 56.99144919-polo; 6 pt star 56.99 56.990.00

Other Supplies 56.99033-352-85980144919-polo; 6 pt star 0.00 0.00 56.99

144943 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 85.00145020-round badge  holder 85.00 85.000.00

Other Supplies 85.00033-352-85980144821-stryke pants 0.00 0.00 85.00

144948 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 143.88145020-round badge  holder 143.88 143.880.00

Other Supplies 143.88033-352-85980144948-shirt-2, rev. U.S. flag-2 0.00 0.00 143.88

144956 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 52.99145020-round badge  holder 52.99 52.990.00

Other Supplies 52.99033-352-85980144956-tactical pants 0.00 0.00 52.99

144996 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 39.99145020-round badge  holder 39.99 39.990.00

Other Supplies 39.99033-352-85980144996-gloves 0.00 0.00 39.99

145008 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 121.98145020-round badge  holder 121.98 121.980.00

Other Supplies 121.98033-352-85980145008-polo 2; 6 pt star-2 0.00 0.00 121.98

145020 10/24/2025 5008 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 12.99145020-round badge  holder 12.99 12.990.00

Other Supplies 12.99033-352-85980145020-round badge  holder 0.00 0.00 12.99

5212 - JANICE WEBER 0.00 0.00 100.00100.00 100.000.00

August 2025 10/2/2025 244925 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 50.00Cell Phone Stipend - August & September 50.00 50.000.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 50.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - August 0.00 0.00 50.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 244925 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 50.00Cell Phone Stipend - August & September 50.00 50.000.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 50.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 50.00

7243 - JANYNN M RAMOS 0.00 0.00 201.92201.92 201.920.00

September 2025 10/3/2025 Y 4978 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 201.92September Peer Support 201.92 201.920.00

Contractual 201.92022-000-81500September Peer Support 0.00 0.00 201.92

5581 - JASON COPLIN 0.00 0.00 1,200.001,200.00 1,200.000.00

September 2025 10/1/2025 Y 244915 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 1,200.00Coroner Reimbursement-Body Transport 1,200.00 1,200.000.00

Body Transport 1,200.00001-106-99103Coroner Reimbursement-Body Transport0.00 0.00 1,200.00

6420 - JEFFERSON COUNTY COURT 0.00 0.00 1,121.001,121.00 1,121.000.00

INV0023484 10/1/2025 244908 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 356.00Bond for Kyle Edward Schwantner 356.00 356.000.00

Bonds 356.00001-351-99125Bond for Kyle Edward Schwantner0.00 0.00 356.00
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INV0023553 10/16/2025 245021 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 224.50Bond for Allen Eugene Dean 224.50 224.500.00

Bonds 224.50001-351-99125Bond for Allen Eugene Dean 0.00 0.00 224.50

INV0023558 10/16/2025 245021 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 131.50Bond for Virgil James Noll II 131.50 131.500.00

Bonds 131.50001-351-99125Bond for Virgil James Noll II 0.00 0.00 131.50

INV0023559 10/16/2025 245021 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 144.00Bond for Timothy Scott Stadler 144.00 144.000.00

Bonds 144.00001-351-99125Bond for Timothy Scott Stadler 0.00 0.00 144.00

INV0023560 10/16/2025 245021 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 144.00Bond for Timothy Scott Stradler 144.00 144.000.00

Bonds 144.00001-351-99125Bond for Timothy Scott Stradler 0.00 0.00 144.00

INV0023561 10/16/2025 245021 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 121.00Bond for Timothy Scott Stadler 121.00 121.000.00

Bonds 121.00001-351-99125Bond for Timothy Scott Stadler 0.00 0.00 121.00

6419 - JEFFERSON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 1,108.001,108.00 1,108.000.00

INV0023481 10/1/2025 244909 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 120.50Bond for Desiree Irene Carver 120.50 120.500.00

Bonds 120.50001-351-99125Bond for Desiree Irene Carver 0.00 0.00 120.50

INV0023497 10/8/2025 244937 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 121.00Bond for Corey Michael Ahrens 121.00 121.000.00

Bonds 121.00001-351-99125Bond for Corey Michael Ahrens 0.00 0.00 121.00

INV0023503 10/8/2025 244947 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 200.50Bond for Jennifer Annise Garrison 200.50 200.500.00

Bonds 200.50001-351-99125Bond for Jennifer Annise Garrison0.00 0.00 200.50

INV0023556 10/16/2025 245022 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 195.50Bond for Kayeigh Sue Smith 195.50 195.500.00

Bonds 195.50001-351-99125Bond for Kayeigh Sue Smith 0.00 0.00 195.50

INV0023616 10/23/2025 245065 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 470.50Bond for Shawn Michael Morman 470.50 470.500.00

Bonds 470.50001-351-99125Bond for Shawn Michael Morman0.00 0.00 470.50

6615 - JEFFERSON COUNTY(BOOKKEEPING) 0.00 0.00 97.0097.00 97.000.00

INV0023478 10/1/2025 244910 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 97.00Bonf for Luke Kroeinger 97.00 97.000.00

Bonds 97.00001-351-99125Bonf for Luke Kroeinger 0.00 0.00 97.00

0329 - JEREMY BRAUER 0.00 0.00 800.00800.00 800.000.00

10/1/2025 10/10/2025 Y 244994 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 325.0022SF-199, 25SF-11,26/27,151/152 - 10/1/25 325.00 325.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 100.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00151/152 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 100.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00026/27 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00011 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135122SF-JU00199 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

10/10/2025 10/24/2025 Y 245082 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 150.0025SF-JU00021 & 98 - 10/10/25 150.00 150.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00098 - 10/10/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00021 - 10/10/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

9/12/2025 10/2/2025 Y 244916 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 325.0023SF-15-17, 24-56/57,107-110 325.00 325.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 100.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00136/137 - 9/12/25 0.00 0.00 100.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00107-110 - 9/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135123SF-JU00015-17 - 9/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00
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Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00056/57 - 9/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

0328 - JERROD D MAHURIN 0.00 0.00 325.00325.00 325.000.00

10/1/2025 10/10/2025 244995 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 225.0024SF-200-202, 25SF-18,96 - 10/1/25 225.00 225.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00018 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00200-202 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00096 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

9/12/2025 10/2/2025 244917 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 100.0025SF-JU00136/137 - 9/12/25 100.00 100.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 100.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00136/137 - 9/12/25 0.00 0.00 100.00

0104 - JOHN FABICK TRACTOR COMPANY 0.00 0.00 628.17628.17 628.170.00

PIFE2595964 10/8/2025 244962 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 507.91SC- 313F Excavator - Glass 507.91 507.910.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 507.91007-000-83760SC- 313F Excavator - Glass 0.00 0.00 507.91

PIFE2597176 10/8/2025 244962 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 120.26SC-313F parts 120.26 120.260.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 120.26007-000-83760SC-313F parts 0.00 0.00 120.26

6768 - JULIE ELAINE HACKWORTH 0.00 0.00 40.0040.00 40.000.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 Y 4938 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 40.00Cell Phone Stipend - September 40.00 40.000.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

1684 - JULIE MCCARVER ATTORNEY AT LAW 0.00 0.00 1,075.001,075.00 1,075.000.00

10/5/2025 10/14/2025 Y 244996 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 1,075.0010/5/25 - Attorney Billing 1,075.00 1,075.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 100.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00138 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 100.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00184 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00083/84 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135119SF-JU00116/117 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00196/197 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00056/57 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00169-171 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135123SF-JU00197 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00127 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00033/34 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135122SF-JU00238 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135122SF-JU00139/140 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00083 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00206 - 10/5/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

2227 - JUSTIN VINSON 0.00 0.00 74.1074.10 74.100.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 4933 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 74.10Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - August 74.10 74.100.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - August 0.00 0.00 40.00

Mileage Reimbursement 34.10003-000-88904Mileage - August 0.00 0.00 34.10
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4819 - KAMMERMANN'S PEST CONTROL 0.00 0.00 215.00215.00 215.000.00

19099752 10/17/2025 245034 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 50.00AB- Kammermann's Pest Control October 50.00 50.000.00

Repair/Upkeep of County Barn -RIT 50.00007-000-90250AB- Kammermann's Pest Control October0.00 0.00 50.00

19099753 10/17/2025 245034 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 165.0019099753-monthly pest control &  det garage 165.00 165.000.00

Pest Control 165.00035-352-8150219099753-monthly pest control &  det garage0.00 0.00 165.00

3173 - KEY BANK 0.00 0.00 66,713.9366,713.93 66,713.930.00

INV0023488 10/10/2025 DFT0002398 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 51.60Retirement 51.60 51.600.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 51.60035-21507Retirement 0.00 0.00 51.60

INV0023511 10/10/2025 DFT0002398 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 12,575.15Retirement 12,575.15 12,575.150.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 4,351.07001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 2,323.81006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 588.48009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 5,311.79035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 12,575.15

INV0023512 10/10/2025 DFT0002398 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 2,666.20Retirement 2,666.20 2,666.200.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 1,311.36001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 381.83006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 173.71009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 799.30035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 2,666.20

INV0023574 10/24/2025 DFT0002411 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 13,158.56Retirement 13,158.56 13,158.560.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 4,272.65001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 2,275.54006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 588.48009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 6,021.89035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 13,158.56

INV0023575 10/24/2025 DFT0002411 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 1,852.35Retirement 1,852.35 1,852.350.00

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 592.71001-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 375.15006-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 173.71009-21507

Cerf - Key Bank - Employee 710.78035-21507

Retirement 0.00 0.00 1,852.35

September 2025 10/8/2025 DFT0002393 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 36,410.07Funds Collected for the Month of Sept 2025 36,410.07 36,410.070.00

CERF Expense 36,410.07014-000-99550Funds Collected for the Month of Sept 20250.00 0.00 36,410.07

7164 - KIMBERLY M. MANNING 0.00 0.00 232.78232.78 232.780.00

September 2025 10/14/2025 4965 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 232.78Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 232.78 232.780.00

Mileage Reimbursement 192.78003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 192.78

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

6796 - LACEY MERSINGER 0.00 0.00 3,083.343,083.34 3,083.340.00

4288 10/14/2025 Y 4966 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 3,083.34GAL September Fees - Juvenile Contract 3,083.34 3,083.340.00

Guardian Ad Litem 3,083.34003-000-81302GAL September Fees - Juvenile Contract0.00 0.00 3,083.34
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4039 - LACHANCE LOCKSMITH LLC 0.00 0.00 582.00582.00 582.000.00

19782 10/2/2025 Y 244926 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 582.00Invoice #19782 - Informal Bid 582.00 582.000.00

Maintenance 582.00003-301-84100Invoice #19782 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 582.00

4049 - LANGUAGELINE SOLUTIONS 0.00 0.00 20.0020.00 20.000.00

11725948 10/8/2025 244963 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 20.00Telephone Interpretation in Spanish 25SF-CR01268 20.00 20.000.00

Translation Costs 20.00001-103-81202Telephone Interpretation in Spanish 25SF-CR012680.00 0.00 20.00

6981 - LARUE ARTESIAN SPRING WATER LLC 0.00 0.00 242.00242.00 242.000.00

25209 10/10/2025 Y 244997 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 48.00Invoice #25209,25866 & 26492 - Informal Bid 48.00 48.000.00

Water 48.00003-301-85105Invoice #25209 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 48.00

25866 10/10/2025 Y 244997 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 97.00Invoice #25209,25866 & 26492 - Informal Bid 97.00 97.000.00

Water 97.00003-301-85105Invoice #25866 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 97.00

26492 10/10/2025 Y 244997 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 97.00Invoice #25209,25866 & 26492 - Informal Bid 97.00 97.000.00

Water 97.00003-301-85105Invoice #26492 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 97.00

0111 - LEADBELT MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 28,227.7628,227.76 28,227.760.00

30945 10/8/2025 4954 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 28,227.76AB- Asphalt for month of September 2025 28,227.76 28,227.760.00

Asphalt -RIT-Road Maintenance 28,227.76007-000-86100AB- Asphalt for month of September 20250.00 0.00 28,227.76

7264 - LEANNE REED 0.00 0.00 44.7544.75 44.750.00

Training 10/7/25 - 10/10/25 10/22/2025 Y 245044 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 44.75Leanne Reed-MAPE Conference-meal reimbursement 44.75 44.750.00

Training - Meals 44.75035-351-82200Leanne Reed-MAPE Conference-meal reimbursement0.00 0.00 44.75

6467 - LEON UNIFORM COMPANY INC. 0.00 0.00 668.50668.50 668.500.00

652119-01 10/8/2025 4955 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 312.50652119-01-K-9 emblem embroidery-50 312.50 312.500.00

K-9 312.50035-351-99111652119-01-K-9 emblem embroidery-500.00 0.00 312.50

655672 10/1/2025 4939 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 356.00655672-jackets, reflctve trans, U.S. rev flag 356.00 356.000.00

Other Supplies 356.00033-352-85980655672-jackets, reflctve trans, U.S. rev flag0.00 0.00 356.00

6259 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 0.00 0.00 270.70270.70 270.700.00

1100207141 10/8/2025 4967 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 270.701100207141-record checks 270.70 270.700.00

Dues & Subscriptions 270.70035-351-995001100207141-record checks 0.00 0.00 270.70

7020 - LINCOLN COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT 0.00 0.00 1,000.001,000.00 1,000.000.00

INV0023480 10/1/2025 244911 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 1,000.00Bond for Dawn Marie Nelke 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

Bonds 1,000.00001-351-99125Bond for Dawn Marie Nelke 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

04220 - LOWE'S (SFC) 0.00 0.00 2,625.042,625.04 2,625.040.00

70101 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 171.87979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 171.87 171.870.00

Maintenance 171.87035-352-84100970101-sigma 1 1/2" emt; 14 ga chan eg 2 ft0.00 0.00 171.87

70243 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 66.46979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 66.46 66.460.00

Maintenance 66.46035-352-84100970243-2.25 gal arborvitae em; 2.25 gal spruce alb0.00 0.00 66.46

70606 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 33.40979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 33.40 33.400.00
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Maintenance 33.40035-352-84100970606-1/2" x 3/8" inbnptcngvl 0.00 0.00 33.40

72383 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 15.18979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 15.18 15.180.00

Maintenance 15.18035-352-84100972383-rectorseal 4 oz #5 thread 0.00 0.00 15.18

72970 10/10/2025 244998 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 361.7020 v battery 72970 361.70 361.700.00

Maintenance 361.70001-108-8410020 v battery 72970 0.00 0.00 361.70

74675 10/8/2025 244998 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 22.7625ct wallclaw 22.76 22.760.00

Office Supplies 22.76001-112-8510025ct wallclaw 0.00 0.00 22.76

79966 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 36.76979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 36.76 36.760.00

Maintenance 36.76035-352-84100979966-dw 3pc wood&gen purpo, 1G 14cu pvc ow box0.00 0.00 36.76

84256 10/8/2025 244998 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 88.40straw 84256 88.40 88.400.00

Grounds Maintenance 88.40001-108-84200straw 84256 0.00 0.00 88.40

84509 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 72.13979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 72.13 72.130.00

Maintenance 72.13035-352-84100984509-BSH 7pc bxtr hex bit set, sqre box, cvr fla0.00 0.00 72.13

84762 10/8/2025 244998 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 -73.98Credit -73.98 -73.980.00

Grounds Maintenance -73.98001-108-84200Credit 0.00 0.00 -73.98

85243 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 142.20979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 142.20 142.200.00

Maintenance 142.20035-352-84100985243-heavy duty totes-10 0.00 0.00 142.20

86690 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 18.07979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 18.07 18.070.00

Maintenance 18.07035-352-84100986690-1/2"x18" galv pipe, 1/2"X5" galv pipe, blbo0.00 0.00 18.07

87349 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 55.64979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 55.64 55.640.00

Maintenance 55.64035-352-84100987349-primer combo, gypsum ready mix, couplings0.00 0.00 55.64

88786 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 33.56979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 33.56 33.560.00

Maintenance 33.56035-352-84100988786-kobalt 4way key, stops rust 5 in 10.00 0.00 33.56

89113 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 599.22979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 599.22 599.220.00

Maintenance 599.22035-352-84100989113-12 strnd cu red thhn 5, hex titenturbo,cond0.00 0.00 599.22

94261 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 398.10979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 398.10 398.100.00

Maintenance 398.10035-352-84100994261-17 Gal commander snap lid, 27-gal tote0.00 0.00 398.10

96287 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 36.60979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 36.60 36.600.00

Maintenance 36.60035-352-84100996287-drano max gel, 4 " sqre cover flat0.00 0.00 36.60

96861 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 444.91979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 444.91 444.910.00

Maintenance 444.91035-352-84100996861-emt conduit, rigin don, sigma emt, rigid co0.00 0.00 444.91

97521 10/14/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 -398.10Credit -398.10 -398.100.00

Maintenance -398.10035-352-84100Credit 0.00 0.00 -398.10

97535 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 314.33979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 314.33 314.330.00

Maintenance 314.33035-352-84100997535-17 gal snap lid-2, 27 gal tote0.00 0.00 314.33

98266 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 20.00979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 20.00 20.000.00

Maintenance 20.00035-352-84100998266-sds max 2 5/8 x 17 x 22 0.00 0.00 20.00
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98331 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 170.83979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 170.83 170.830.00

Maintenance 170.83035-352-84100998331-1" elbow, hanger bolt, conduit, steel emt0.00 0.00 170.83

98636 10/10/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 15.00979966-DW 3pc wood & ge npurpo; 1g 14cu"pvc ow box 15.00 15.000.00

Maintenance 15.00035-352-84100998636-Bosch sds max 0.00 0.00 15.00

C 6038 10/14/2025 245015 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 -20.00Credit -20.00 -20.000.00

Maintenance -20.00035-352-84100Credit 0.00 0.00 -20.00

7062 - LYFT LEARNING LLC 0.00 0.00 594.00594.00 594.000.00

000881 10/10/2025 Y 244999 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 594.00Invoice #000881 - Informal Bid 594.00 594.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions 594.00003-000-99500Invoice #000881 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 594.00

0489 - LYNN TRASK 0.00 0.00 56.0056.00 56.000.00

102225-KLO 10/27/2025 245083 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 56.00Invoice #102225-KLO 56.00 56.000.00

Trial/Transcript 56.00001-116-81310Invoice #102225-KLO 0.00 0.00 56.00

2896 - MAC CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 200.00200.00 200.000.00

ER-2025-1015 10/14/2025 245016 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 200.002025 MAC conference registration 200.00 200.000.00

Training - Education 200.00001-119-820002025 MAC conference registration0.00 0.00 200.00

6433 - MADISON COUNTY COURT 0.00 0.00 492.00492.00 492.000.00

INV0023500 10/8/2025 244939 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 350.00Bond for Alexander Moore 350.00 350.000.00

Bonds 350.00001-351-99125Bond for Alexander Moore 0.00 0.00 350.00

INV0023551 10/16/2025 245023 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 142.00Bond for John Roswell Barr IV 142.00 142.000.00

Bonds 142.00001-351-99125Bond for John Roswell Barr IV 0.00 0.00 142.00

7259 - MANIONS APPLIANCE REPAIR LLC 0.00 0.00 360.00360.00 360.000.00

2035 10/10/2025 Y 245000 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 360.00Job #2035 - Informal Bid 360.00 360.000.00

Maintenance 360.00003-301-84100Job #2035 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 360.00

7266 - MARK NETTESHEIM 0.00 0.00 300.70300.70 300.700.00

0860 10/27/2025 Y 245100 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 300.70Invoice # 0860 Spanish Interpreter; 24SF-DR00025 300.70 300.700.00

Translation Costs 300.70001-103-81202Invoice # 0860 Spanish Interpreter; 24SF-DR000250.00 0.00 300.70

6807 - MARLO LAMB 0.00 0.00 89.4089.40 89.400.00

Mileage 10/20/25 10/27/2025 245084 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 89.40mileage and parking reimbursement 89.40 89.400.00

Trial/Transcript 89.40001-116-81310mileage and parking reimbursement0.00 0.00 89.40

0895 - MCCA 0.00 0.00 100.00100.00 100.000.00

Spring meeeting reg 10/29/2025 245101 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 100.00MCCA JEFFERSON CITY SPRING MEETING 100.00 100.000.00

Training - Mileage 100.00013-104-82100MCCA JEFFERSON CITY SPRING MEETING0.00 0.00 100.00

7002 - MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES LLC 0.00 0.00 502.13502.13 502.130.00

267365 Autopsy Suite 10/8/2025 Y 244964 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 376.60medical waste 376.60 376.600.00

Medical Waste 376.60001-110-88709medical waste 0.00 0.00 376.60

267365 Coroner 10/8/2025 Y 244964 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 125.53Medical Waste 125.53 125.530.00
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Medical Waste 125.53001-106-88709Medical Waste 0.00 0.00 125.53

2271 - MENARDS 0.00 0.00 392.89392.89 392.890.00

79656 10/1/2025 244927 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 4.2879656-2"x1/4 wshr, 2'x 1-1/2" wshr 4.28 4.280.00

Maintenance 4.28035-352-8410079656-2"x1/4 wshr, 2'x 1-1/2" wshr0.00 0.00 4.28

80053 10/10/2025 245017 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 70.6480053-OSI quad 000 clear, copper lug, gr screw 70.64 70.640.00

Maintenance 70.64035-352-8410080053-OSI quad 000 clear, copper lug, gr screw0.00 0.00 70.64

80120 10/15/2025 245017 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 142.96sds drill bit 80120 142.96 142.960.00

Maintenance 142.96001-108-84100sds drill bit 80120 0.00 0.00 142.96

80120 10/9/25 10/15/2025 245017 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 142.9680157-galv pipe, aa cleaning wipes, 2x10 6' 2 &btr 142.96 142.960.00

Maintenance 142.96035-352-8410080120-48" mag I-beam lvl, sds max drillbit, torped0.00 0.00 142.96

80157 10/15/2025 245017 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 32.0580157-galv pipe, aa cleaning wipes, 2x10 6' 2 &btr 32.05 32.050.00

Maintenance 32.05035-352-8410080157-galv pipe, aa cleaning wipes, 2x10 6' 2 &btr0.00 0.00 32.05

7081 - METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 0.00 0.00 2,611.982,611.98 2,611.980.00

INV0023526 10/10/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 173.24Payment Deduction 173.24 173.240.00

Supplemental Insurance 76.80001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 14.77003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 81.67035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 173.24

INV0023527 10/10/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 73.85Payroll Deduction 73.85 73.850.00

Supplemental Insurance 54.29001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 19.56035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 73.85

INV0023528 10/10/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 58.76Payroll Deduction 58.76 58.760.00

Supplemental Insurance 36.35001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 5.47006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 16.94035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 58.76

INV0023529 10/10/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 45.00Payroll Deduction 45.00 45.000.00

Supplemental Insurance 27.00001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 9.00009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 9.00035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 45.00

INV0023530 10/10/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 219.30Payroll Deduction 219.30 219.300.00

Supplemental Insurance 91.57001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 18.25003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 52.20006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 35.69009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 21.59035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 219.30

INV0023531 10/10/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 735.69payroll deduction 735.69 735.690.00
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Supplemental Insurance 505.04001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 26.73003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 33.22006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 53.81009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 116.89035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 735.69

INV0023589 10/24/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 173.26Payment Deduction 173.26 173.260.00

Supplemental Insurance 76.80001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 14.78003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 81.68035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 173.26

INV0023590 10/24/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 73.87Payroll Deduction 73.87 73.870.00

Supplemental Insurance 54.31001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 19.56035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 73.87

INV0023591 10/24/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 58.84Payroll Deduction 58.84 58.840.00

Supplemental Insurance 36.40001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 5.48006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 16.96035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 58.84

INV0023592 10/24/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 45.00Payroll Deduction 45.00 45.000.00

Supplemental Insurance 27.00001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 9.00009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 9.00035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 45.00

INV0023593 10/24/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 219.42Payroll Deduction 219.42 219.420.00

Supplemental Insurance 91.62001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 18.25003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 52.23006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 35.70009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 21.62035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 219.42

INV0023594 10/24/2025 245091 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 735.75payroll deduction 735.75 735.750.00

Supplemental Insurance 505.06001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 26.73003-21514

Supplemental Insurance 33.24006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 53.82009-21514

Supplemental Insurance 116.90035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 735.75

1601 - MICHAEL DUDLEY 0.00 0.00 28.6028.60 28.600.00

Mileage 9/29/25 10/2/2025 Y 244928 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 28.60Mileage Reimbursement for picking up evidence 28.60 28.600.00

Trial/Transcript 28.60001-116-81310Mileage Reimbursement for picking up evidence0.00 0.00 28.60

6784 - MICKEY K'S LLC 0.00 0.00 110.00110.00 110.000.00

2254101 10/17/2025 Y 245036 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 110.00IB- Prisoner Restroom 110.00 110.000.00

Prisoner Expenses 110.00006-000-88801IB- Prisoner Restroom 0.00 0.00 110.00



Vendor History Report Posting Date Range 10/01/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/3/2025 8:03:01 AM Page 34 of 49

Payable Number Post Date 1099 Payment Number Payment Date Shipping Tax NetDescription Amount PaymentDiscount

Item Description Account NameAccount NumberUnits Price Amount Dist Amount

6940 - MIDWEST SPORTS CENTER 0.00 0.00 -64.55-64.55 -64.550.00

18511-R 10/8/2025 244897 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 -64.55Oil change kit for UTV -64.55 -64.550.00

Vehicle Maintenance -64.55001-134-84500Oil change kit for UTV 0.00 0.00 -64.55

0525 - MINERAL AREA DRUG TASK FORCE 0.00 0.00 1,690.001,690.00 1,690.000.00

9/24/2025 10/29/2025 5012 10/29/2025 0.00 0.00 1,690.00OPIOID DISBURSEMENT 1,690.00 1,690.000.00

Opioid Remediation 1,690.00041-041-91005OPIOID DISBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 1,690.00

3624 - MINERAL AREA PATHOLOGY 0.00 0.00 13,468.0013,468.00 13,468.000.00

A25-154 Chitwood 10/8/2025 Y 244965 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 3,023.00Autopsy-Chitwood 3,023.00 3,023.000.00

Autopsies 3,023.00001-106-99102Autopsy-Chitwood 0.00 0.00 3,023.00

A25-173 Jones 10/28/2025 Y 245102 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 2,511.00Autopsy-Jones 2,511.00 2,511.000.00

Autopsies 2,511.00001-106-99102Autopsy-Jones 0.00 0.00 2,511.00

Nunn, Lamers, Copeland 10/1/2025 Y 244929 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 7,934.00Autopsy- Nunn, Lamers & Copeland 7,934.00 7,934.000.00

Autopsies 7,934.00001-106-99102Autopsy- Nunn, Lamers & Copeland0.00 0.00 7,934.00

1426 - MINUTEMAN PRESS 0.00 0.00 213.36213.36 213.360.00

60365 10/2/2025 244930 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 34.40Invoice #60365 34.40 34.400.00

Trial/Transcript 34.40001-116-81310Invoice #60365 0.00 0.00 34.40

60473 10/28/2025 245103 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 56.72Invoice #60473 56.72 56.720.00

Office Supplies 56.72001-116-85100Invoice #60473 0.00 0.00 56.72

60480 10/23/2025 245085 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 94.41Invoice #60480 94.41 94.410.00

Trial/Transcript 94.41001-116-81310Invoice #60480 0.00 0.00 94.41

60492 10/27/2025 245085 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 27.83Invoice #60492 27.83 27.830.00

Trial/Transcript 27.83001-116-81310Invoice #60492 0.00 0.00 27.83

6926 - MISSOURI  SHERIFFS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 781.24781.24 781.240.00

INV0023533 10/10/2025 245059 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 255.62Payroll Deduction 255.62 255.620.00

Retirement 255.62035-21501Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 255.62

INV0023596 10/24/2025 245059 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 255.62Payroll Deduction 255.62 255.620.00

Retirement 255.62035-21501Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 255.62

September 2025 10/2/2025 244931 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 270.00MSRS Sept 2025 Civil Process Fee 270.00 270.000.00

Civil Process Fee - MSRS 270.00001-351-99302MSRS Sept 2025 0.00 0.00 270.00

7234 - MISSOURI ASSOCIATION FOR PROPERTY AND EVIDENCE, INC, 0.00 0.00 12.6012.60 12.600.00

00368 10/6/2025 244966 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 12.6000368-membership M.A.P.E 12.60 12.600.00

Dues & Subscriptions 12.60035-351-9950000368-membership M.A.P.E 0.00 0.00 12.60

3672 - MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 0.00 0.00 200.00200.00 200.000.00

MAC Conf 2025 - Gallaher 10/1/2025 244898 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 200.00HAROLD GALLAHER MAC CONFERENCE 200.00 200.000.00

Training - Education 200.00001-105-82000HAROLD GALLAHER MAC CONFERENCE0.00 0.00 200.00
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6997 - MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS 0.00 0.00 10,720.0210,720.02 10,720.020.00

2026 MAPA Dues 10/17/2025 245045 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 10,720.02MAPA Dues 10,720.02 10,720.020.00

Dues & Subscriptions 10,720.02001-116-99500MAPA Dues 0.00 0.00 10,720.02

6861 - MISSOURI COALITION FOR CHILDREN 0.00 0.00 240.00240.00 240.000.00

17719 10/24/2025 245073 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 240.00Invoice #17719 - Sole Source 240.00 240.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions 240.00003-000-99500Invoice #17719 - Sole Source 0.00 0.00 240.00

0376 - MISSOURI COUNTY COLLECTORS ASSOCIATION 0.00 0.00 1,920.001,920.00 1,920.000.00

LN Nov 2025-Oct 2026 10/14/2025 245001 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 1,920.00MCCA 1,920.00 1,920.000.00

Printing , Programming, and Service 1,920.00013-104-99805MCCA 0.00 0.00 1,920.00

6674 - MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 0.00 0.00 330.00330.00 330.000.00

16099 10/17/2025 245037 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 330.00SS- Prison Trash Crew - Sept  2- Sept 30 330.00 330.000.00

Prisoner Expenses 330.00006-000-88801SS- Prison Trash Crew - Sept  2- Sept 300.00 0.00 330.00

0164 - MISSOURI DIVISION OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.110.11 0.110.00

3 qtr 2025 cr 10/10/2025 244981 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 -0.04ADJUSTMENT -0.04 -0.040.00

Unemployment Tax -0.02001-21520

Unemployment Tax -0.02006-21520

ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 -0.04

3rd qtr 2025 10/10/2025 244981 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 0.15ADJUSTMENT 0.15 0.150.00

Unemployment Tax 0.02001-21520

Unemployment Tax 0.01003-21520

Unemployment Tax 0.12035-21520

ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.15

0167 - MISSOURI LAGERS 0.00 0.00 1,063.381,063.38 1,063.380.00

SEPT 2025 CR 10/3/2025 DFT0002394 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 -0.34ADJUSTMENT -0.34 -0.340.00

Retirement -0.07001-21501

Retirement -0.02003-21501

Retirement -0.03009-21501

Retirement -0.22035-21501

ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 -0.34

SEPT. 2025 10/3/2025 DFT0002394 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,063.72ADJUSTMENT 1,063.72 1,063.720.00

Retirement 0.01001-21501

Retirement 1,063.52006-21501

Retirement 0.19035-21501

ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 1,063.72

3610 - MISSOURI SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION 0.00 0.00 2,231.342,231.34 2,231.340.00

13143 10/6/2025 244967 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 1,931.3413143-2025 Cont L.E. Education contract 1,931.34 1,931.340.00

Training - Education 1,931.34031-000-8200013143-2025 Cont L.E. Education contract0.00 0.00 1,931.34

13208 10/30/2025 245105 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 300.0013208-basic training-Jacob Hogan 1-6-2026 300.00 300.000.00

Training - Education 300.00035-351-8200013208-basic training-Jacob Hogan 1-6-20260.00 0.00 300.00
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1234 - MISSOURI STATE TREASURER 0.00 0.00 2,331.602,331.60 2,331.600.00

10/21/2025 10/17/2025 245046 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,331.60Unclaimed Property to State 2,331.60 2,331.600.00

Claim on Fees 2,331.60011-000-99705Unclaimed Property to State 0.00 0.00 2,331.60

0165 - MISSOURI WITHHOLDING TAX MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE 0.00 0.00 24,509.0024,509.00 24,509.000.00

INV0023492 10/10/2025 DFT0002399 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 20.00Missouri Witholding Tax 20.00 20.000.00

State W/H 20.00035-21509Missouri Witholding Tax 0.00 0.00 20.00

INV0023544 10/10/2025 DFT0002399 10/10/2025 0.00 0.00 12,425.50Missouri Witholding Tax 12,425.50 12,425.500.00

State W/H 4,452.00001-21509

State W/H 248.00003-21509

State W/H 2,151.00006-21509

State W/H 490.00009-21509

State W/H 96.00022-21509

State W/H 4,988.00035-21509

Missouri Witholding Tax 0.00 0.00 12,425.00

Banking Supplies 0.50001-122-85110Missouri Witholding Tax 0.00 0.00 0.50

INV0023607 10/24/2025 DFT0002412 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 12,063.50Missouri Witholding Tax 12,063.50 12,063.500.00

State W/H 3,593.00001-21509

State W/H 252.00003-21509

State W/H 2,077.00006-21509

State W/H 490.00009-21509

State W/H 96.00022-21509

State W/H 5,555.00035-21509

Missouri Witholding Tax 0.00 0.00 12,063.00

Banking Supplies 0.50001-122-85110Missouri Witholding Tax 0.00 0.00 0.50

1565 - MOLLY MORTON 0.00 0.00 58.1558.15 58.150.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 244919 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 58.15Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - August 58.15 58.150.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - August 0.00 0.00 40.00

Mileage Reimbursement 18.15003-000-88904Mileage - August 0.00 0.00 18.15

7097 - MONA C. STALLINS 0.00 0.00 47.6547.65 47.650.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 Y 4940 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 47.65Cell Phone Stipend & MIS - September 47.65 47.650.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

Office Supplies 7.65003-000-85100Office Supplies  - September 0.00 0.00 7.65

4871 - MSHP CJ TECH FUND 0.00 0.00 570.00570.00 570.000.00

812HP037023804 10/17/2025 245047 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 285.00Invoice #812HP037023804 285.00 285.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions 285.00001-116-99500Invoice #812HP037023804 0.00 0.00 285.00

812HP037023904 10/17/2025 245047 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 285.00812HP037023904-Mules Nov Dec 2025 285.00 285.000.00

Revolving Fund Expense 285.00032-000-99375812HP037023904-Mules Nov Dec 20250.00 0.00 285.00

1247 - NAPA AUTO TIRE AND PARTS 0.00 0.00 717.92717.92 717.920.00

34-619571 10/24/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 166.62619571-battery; oil treatment-shop stock 166.62 166.620.00

Vehicle Maintenance 166.62035-351-84500619571-battery; oil treatment-shop stock0.00 0.00 166.62
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34-619776 10/22/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 35.48SC- Tools 35.48 35.480.00

Tools 35.48006-000-85624SC- Tools 0.00 0.00 35.48

34-619942 10/22/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 10.52SC- Filter Mini excavator #1 10.52 10.520.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 10.52007-000-83760SC- Filter Mini excavator #1 0.00 0.00 10.52

37-345671 10/8/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 323.56345671-battery; shop stock 323.56 323.560.00

Vehicle Maintenance 323.56035-351-84500345671-battery; shop stock 0.00 0.00 323.56

37-345847 10/8/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 37.78SC- 313F part & tool 37.78 37.780.00

Excavating Equipment Repair - RIT 37.78007-000-83760SC- 313F part & tool 0.00 0.00 37.78

37-345962 10/22/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 94.97SC- Mechanic Supplies 94.97 94.970.00

Tools 87.98006-000-85624SC- Mechanic Supplies 0.00 0.00 87.98

Mechanic Supplies -RIT 6.99007-000-85620SC- Mechanic Supplies 0.00 0.00 6.99

37-346795 10/24/2025 5009 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 48.99SC- Tools 48.99 48.990.00

Tools 48.99006-000-85624SC- Tools 0.00 0.00 48.99

3307 - NICK JONES 0.00 0.00 92.5192.51 92.510.00

Training 10/6/25 - 10/9/25 10/22/2025 4999 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 92.51EM Training 92.51 92.510.00

Training - Meals 92.51001-113-82200EMM Training 0.00 0.00 92.51

7126 - NYS CHILD SUPPORT  PROCESSING CENTER (SDU) 0.00 0.00 1,296.521,296.52 1,296.520.00

INV0023542 10/10/2025 245060 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 648.26Payroll Deduction 648.26 648.260.00

Garnishments/Child Support 648.26035-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 648.26

INV0023605 10/24/2025 245060 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 648.26Payroll Deduction 648.26 648.260.00

Garnishments/Child Support 648.26035-21515Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 648.26

6589 - ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 0.00 0.00 520.41520.41 520.410.00

440659080001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 29.32Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 29.32 29.320.00

Office Supplies 29.32003-000-85100Invoice #440659080001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 29.32

440663808001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 20.18Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 20.18 20.180.00

Office Supplies 20.18003-000-85100Invoice #440663808001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 20.18

441309556001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 112.75Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 112.75 112.750.00

Office Supplies 112.75003-000-85100Invoice #441309556001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 112.75

441309979001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 8.06Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 8.06 8.060.00

Office Supplies 8.06003-000-85100Invoice #441309979001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 8.06

442927210001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 78.22Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 78.22 78.220.00

Office Supplies 78.22003-000-85100Invoice #441309979001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 78.22

443756449001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 234.86Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 234.86 234.860.00

Office Supplies 234.86003-000-85100Invoice #443756449001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 234.86

443778205001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 2.63Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 2.63 2.630.00

Office Supplies 2.63003-000-85100Invoice #443778205001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 2.63

443778206001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 15.09Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 15.09 15.090.00
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Office Supplies 15.09003-000-85100Invoice #443778206001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 15.09

443778208001 10/24/2025 Y 245086 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 19.30Order #8001,9001,0001,9001,5001,6001,8001 - 19.30 19.300.00

Office Supplies 19.30003-000-85100Invoice #443778208001 - State Contract0.00 0.00 19.30

0294 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 0.00 0.00 1,731.741,731.74 1,731.740.00

2289-222306 10/1/2025 244968 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 45.64222306-a/t filter-3910 45.64 45.640.00

Vehicle Maintenance 45.64035-351-84500222306-a/t filter-3910 0.00 0.00 45.64

2289-222373 10/1/2025 244968 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 419.92222306-a/t filter-3910 419.92 419.920.00

Vehicle Maintenance 419.92035-351-84500222373-hub assembly, 2-0377 0.00 0.00 419.92

2289-222506 10/1/2025 244968 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 662.84222306-a/t filter-3910 662.84 662.840.00

Vehicle Maintenance 662.84035-351-84500222506-sp plug, ign coil set-2-39100.00 0.00 662.84

2289-222524 10/1/2025 244968 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 75.07222306-a/t filter-3910 75.07 75.070.00

Vehicle Maintenance 75.07035-351-84500222524-ign wire set-3910 0.00 0.00 75.07

2289-224469 10/14/2025 245087 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 79.902244495-cleaner-shop stock 79.90 79.900.00

Vehicle Maintenance 79.90035-351-84500224469-micro-v belt, belt tensner-84950.00 0.00 79.90

2289-224495 10/14/2025 245087 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 69.442244495-cleaner-shop stock 69.44 69.440.00

Vehicle Maintenance 69.44035-351-845002244495-cleaner-shop stock 0.00 0.00 69.44

2289-226329 10/17/2025 245087 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 30.98SC- Mechanic Supplies 30.98 30.980.00

Mechanic Supplies -RIT 30.98007-000-85620SC- Mechanic Supplies 0.00 0.00 30.98

2289-226699 10/24/2025 245087 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 286.68226699-headlight-2; trmshine, stainrmv 286.68 286.680.00

Vehicle Maintenance 286.68035-351-84500226699-headlight-2; trmshine, stainrmv0.00 0.00 286.68

2289-227289 10/22/2025 245087 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 61.27SC- #82 Air & Oil Filter 61.27 61.270.00

Prisoner Expenses 61.27006-000-88801SC- #82 Air & Oil Filter 0.00 0.00 61.27

4471 - OSBURN, HINE & YATES LLC 0.00 0.00 962.00962.00 962.000.00

4506 - 8/31/25 10/8/2025 Y 244969 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 610.504506 610.50 610.500.00

Legal Counsel-Policy Implementation 610.50001-000-813044506 0.00 0.00 610.50

4506 9/30/25 10/30/2025 Y 245106 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 351.504506 351.50 351.500.00

Legal Counsel-Policy Implementation 351.50001-000-813044506 0.00 0.00 351.50

1018 - PACARS 0.00 0.00 1,292.001,292.00 1,292.000.00

October 2025 10/2/2025 244932 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 1,292.00PA Retirement OCTOBER 2025 1,292.00 1,292.000.00

PA Retirement Expense 1,292.00001-000-99540PA Retirement OCTOBER 2025 0.00 0.00 1,292.00

3266 - PACARS-CENTRAL TRUST 0.00 0.00 511.24511.24 511.240.00

INV0023532 10/10/2025 245061 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 255.62Payroll Deduction 255.62 255.620.00

Retirement 255.62001-21501Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 255.62

INV0023595 10/24/2025 245061 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 255.62Payroll Deduction 255.62 255.620.00

Retirement 255.62001-21501Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 255.62
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6423 - PARK HILLS MUNICIPAL COURT 0.00 0.00 1,657.501,657.50 1,657.500.00

INV0023483 10/1/2025 244912 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 482.50Bond for Nathan Boe Evans Jr 482.50 482.500.00

Bonds 482.50001-351-99125Bond for Nathan Boe Evans Jr 0.00 0.00 482.50

INV0023504 10/8/2025 244940 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 500.00Bond for Amy Renne Francis 500.00 500.000.00

Bonds 500.00001-351-99125Bond for Amy Renne Francis 0.00 0.00 500.00

INV0023550 10/16/2025 245024 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 100.00Bond for Geral Nesbit 100.00 100.000.00

Bonds 100.00001-351-99125Bond for Geral Nesbit 0.00 0.00 100.00

INV0023550-R 10/22/2025 245024 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 -100.00Bond for Geral Nesbit -100.00 -100.000.00

Bonds -100.00001-351-99125Bond for Geral Nesbit 0.00 0.00 -100.00

INV0023557 10/16/2025 245024 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 225.00Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 225.00 225.000.00

Bonds 225.00001-351-99125Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 0.00 0.00 225.00

INV0023557-R 10/22/2025 245024 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 -225.00Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler -225.00 -225.000.00

Bonds -225.00001-351-99125Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 0.00 0.00 -225.00

INV0023563 10/22/2025 245053 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 225.00Bond for Trevor Lueck 225.00 225.000.00

Bonds 225.00001-351-99125Bond for Trevor Lueck 0.00 0.00 225.00

INV0023566 10/22/2025 245053 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 225.00Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 225.00 225.000.00

Bonds 225.00001-351-99125Bond for Garrett Allen Wheeler 0.00 0.00 225.00

INV0023614 10/23/2025 245066 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 225.00Bond for John B Highley Hulsey II 225.00 225.000.00

Bonds 225.00001-351-99125Bond for John B Highley Hulsey II 0.00 0.00 225.00

6782 - PARK HILLS SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 13,830.0013,830.00 13,830.000.00

10/3/2025 10/8/2025 4956 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 13,830.00Special Needs funding for Park Hills Senior Center 13,830.00 13,830.000.00

Community Outreach 13,830.00008-000-89110Special Needs funding for Park Hills Senior Center0.00 0.00 13,830.00

6805 - PARKLAND PEST LLC 0.00 0.00 50.0050.00 50.000.00

6790 10/24/2025 Y 5010 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 50.00Invoice #16110 - Informal Bid 50.00 50.000.00

Pest Control 50.00003-301-81502Invoice #16110 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 50.00

0024 - PATRICK L KING 0.00 0.00 23.7623.76 23.760.00

Judicial college 8/19/25 - 8/22/25 10/8/2025 244970 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 23.76Judicial College - Meals 23.76 23.760.00

Training - Meals 23.76001-103-82200Judicial College - Meals 0.00 0.00 23.76

7228 - PATRICK WULFERS 0.00 0.00 700.00700.00 700.000.00

10/2/2025 10/8/2025 Y 244971 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 700.00Attorney Fees - 08E8-PR00159 700.00 700.000.00

Legal Fees-Guardianship/Probate 700.00001-115-99825Attorney Fees - 08E8-PR00159 0.00 0.00 700.00

0037 - PLUMMERS DO IT EXPRESS 0.00 0.00 724.28724.28 724.280.00

A691208 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 218.67electric and grounds tools and supplies 218.67 218.670.00

Grounds Maintenance 12.21001-134-84200

Utilities-Electric 206.46001-134-88701

tools and supplies for grnds maint and electric in0.00 0.00 218.67

A691293 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 8.98electric and grounds tools and supplies 8.98 8.980.00
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Grounds Maintenance 0.50001-134-84200

Utilities-Electric 8.48001-134-88701

tools and supplies for grnds maint and electric in0.00 0.00 8.98

A691746 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 239.54electric and grounds tools and supplies 239.54 239.540.00

Grounds Maintenance 13.38001-134-84200

Utilities-Electric 226.16001-134-88701

tools and supplies for grnds maint and electric in0.00 0.00 239.54

A692053 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 43.16electric and grounds tools and supplies 43.16 43.160.00

Grounds Maintenance 2.41001-134-84200

Utilities-Electric 40.75001-134-88701

tools and supplies for grnds maint and electric in0.00 0.00 43.16

A692997 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 24.95 reducing washer - B559043 24.95 24.950.00

Maintenance 24.95001-108-84100toilet valve - A692997 0.00 0.00 24.95

B557463 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 37.68Trans #B5574630 - Informal Bid 37.68 37.680.00

Maintenance 37.68003-301-84100Trans #B5574630 - Informal Bid 0.00 0.00 37.68

B557801 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 20.68electric and grounds tools and supplies 20.68 20.680.00

Grounds Maintenance 1.16001-134-84200

Utilities-Electric 19.52001-134-88701

tools and supplies for grnds maint and electric in0.00 0.00 20.68

B558846 10/1/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 68.36B558846-odor elmntr, toilet bwl clnr, clorx clnup 68.36 68.360.00

Janitor/Cleaning Supplies 68.36035-352-88301B558846-odor elmntr, toilet bwl clnr, clorx clnup0.00 0.00 68.36

B559043 10/8/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 3.72 reducing washer - B559043 3.72 3.720.00

Maintenance 3.72001-108-84100 reducing washer - B559043 0.00 0.00 3.72

B559400 10/9/2025 4968 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 58.54toilet bowl cleaner b559400 58.54 58.540.00

Building  Supplies 58.54001-108-85115toilet bowl cleaner b559400 0.00 0.00 58.54

0601 - PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY 0.00 0.00 805.48805.48 805.480.00

6254488 10/8/2025 244948 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 268.496254555-milk 268.49 268.490.00

Food Service - Dietary 268.49035-352-881126254488-milk 0.00 0.00 268.49

6254510 10/8/2025 244948 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 357.996254555-milk 357.99 357.990.00

Food Service - Dietary 357.99035-352-881126254510-milk 0.00 0.00 357.99

6254533 10/8/2025 244948 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 179.006254555-milk 179.00 179.000.00

Food Service - Dietary 179.00035-352-881126254533-milk 0.00 0.00 179.00

6254555 10/8/2025 244948 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 89.506254555-milk 89.50 89.500.00

Food Service - Dietary 89.50035-352-881126254555-milk 0.00 0.00 89.50

6254556 10/8/2025 244948 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 -89.50Credit -89.50 -89.500.00

Food Service - Dietary -89.50035-352-88112Credit 0.00 0.00 -89.50

4573 - PRECISION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 95.0295.02 95.020.00

17460 10/17/2025 Y 245048 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 95.02IB- Weedeater Heads 95.02 95.020.00

Prisoner Expenses 95.02006-000-88801IB- Weedeater Heads 0.00 0.00 95.02
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4490 - PRESBYTERIAN CHILDRENS HOME AND SERVICES 0.00 0.00 12,207.1712,207.17 12,207.170.00

9/30/2025 10/29/2025 Y 245095 10/29/2025 0.00 0.00 8,040.50OPIOID DISBURSEMENT 8,040.50 8,040.500.00

Opioid Remediation 8,040.50041-041-91005OPIOID DISBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 8,040.50

FTC - Sept 2025 10/3/2025 Y 245018 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 4,166.67September Family Specialist 4,166.67 4,166.670.00

Contractual 4,166.67022-000-81500September Family Specialist 0.00 0.00 4,166.67

3146 - PRESORT, INC 0.00 0.00 4,695.494,695.49 4,695.490.00

September 2025 10/10/2025 4969 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 4,695.49Postage for September 2025 4,695.49 4,695.490.00

Postage 4,454.05001-000-85150

Regular Election 209.32001-000-99520

Postage 32.12001-102-85150

Postage for September 2025 0.00 0.00 4,695.49

7076 - PRESTIGE BUSINESS EQUIPMENT, LLC 0.00 0.00 550.00550.00 550.000.00

7534 10/30/2025 Y 245107 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 550.00Formax Paper Folder Annual Service Agreement 550.00 550.000.00

Printing , Programming, and Service 550.00013-104-99805Formax Paper Folder Annual Service Agreement0.00 0.00 550.00

3539 - PUBLIC SAFETY UPFITTERS 0.00 0.00 2,348.562,348.56 2,348.560.00

7227 10/10/2025 4979 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 997.807227-slim speaker w/universal bracket 997.80 997.800.00

Vehicle Equipment 997.80035-351-903077227-slim speaker w/universal bracket0.00 0.00 997.80

7234 10/14/2025 4979 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,350.767234-console side mnt, plate, docks-shop stock 1,350.76 1,350.760.00

Vehicle Equipment 1,350.76035-351-903077234-console side mnt, plate, docks-shop stock0.00 0.00 1,350.76

7074 - QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 0.00 0.00 806.36806.36 806.360.00

9217546601 10/8/2025 Y 244972 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 806.369217546601-lab services 806.36 806.360.00

Hospital Care 806.36035-352-812049217546601-lab services 0.00 0.00 806.36

6462 - RAPID FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LLC 0.00 0.00 11,824.3311,824.33 11,824.330.00

INV0023495 10/8/2025 Y DFT0002392 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 3,290.53Jury pay October 2, 2025 Trial 3,290.53 3,290.530.00

Petit Jury 3,231.40001-000-99110

Jury Expense 59.13001-000-99115

Jury pay October 2, 2025 Trial 0.00 0.00 3,290.53

INV0023548 10/10/2025 Y DFT0002401 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 2,606.10Jury pay 10-6-2025 2,606.10 2,606.100.00

Petit Jury 2,555.00001-000-99110

Jury Expense 51.10001-000-99115

Jury pay 10-6-2025 0.00 0.00 2,606.10

INV0023562 10/22/2025 Y DFT0002407 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 3,878.85Rapid Jury Pay 10-15-2025 3,878.85 3,878.850.00

Petit Jury 3,816.80001-000-99110Rapid Jury Pay 10-15-2025 0.00 0.00 3,816.80

Jury Expense 62.05001-000-99115Rapid Jury Pay 10-15-2025 0.00 0.00 62.05

INV0023618 10/31/2025 Y DFT0002416 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 2,048.85Jury Trial 10-28-2025 Pay 2,048.85 2,048.850.00

Petit Jury 2,001.40001-000-99110

Jury Expense 47.45001-000-99115

Jury Trial 10-28-2025 Pay 0.00 0.00 2,048.85

8939 - REPUBLIC SERVICES 0.00 0.00 97.3797.37 97.370.00

0732-003054780 10/2/2025 244920 10/2/2025 0.00 0.00 97.37Invoice #0732-003054780 - Annual Bid 97.37 97.370.00

Utilities-Trash Disposal 97.37003-301-88708Invoice #0732-003054780 - Annual Bid0.00 0.00 97.37
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3538 - RICOH USA INCORPORATED 0.00 0.00 439.52439.52 439.520.00

5072082189 10/9/2025 245002 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 0.35invoice #'s 5072082189, 0.35 0.350.00

Copier Maintenance 0.35001-116-84101invoice #'s 5072082189, 5072082221, 50720831690.00 0.00 0.35

5072082221 10/9/2025 245002 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 188.77invoice #'s 5072082189, 188.77 188.770.00

Copier Maintenance 188.77001-116-84101invoice #'s 5072082189, 5072082221, 50720831690.00 0.00 188.77

5072083169 10/9/2025 245002 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 250.40invoice #'s 5072082189, 250.40 250.400.00

Copier Maintenance 250.40001-116-84101invoice #'s 5072082189, 5072082221, 50720831690.00 0.00 250.40

5405 - RON MCENTIRE 0.00 0.00 340.00340.00 340.000.00

September 2025 10/24/2025 Y 245088 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 340.00September Mow & Trims - Annual Bid 340.00 340.000.00

Grounds Maintenance 340.00003-301-84200September Mow & Trims - Annual Bid0.00 0.00 340.00

0232 - SAM SCISM MOTORS INCORPORATED 0.00 0.00 5,781.575,781.57 5,781.570.00

53434 10/8/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 31.1353434-V belt 31.13 31.130.00

Vehicle Maintenance 31.13035-351-8450053434-V belt 0.00 0.00 31.13

53546 10/1/2025 4941 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 666.6653546-control asy - 3910 666.66 666.660.00

Vehicle Maintenance 666.66035-351-8450053546-control asy - 3910 0.00 0.00 666.66

53569 10/1/2025 4941 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 -200.00Credit -200.00 -200.000.00

Vehicle Maintenance -200.00035-351-84500Credit 0.00 0.00 -200.00

53570 10/1/2025 4941 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 1,518.3853546-control asy - 3910 1,518.38 1,518.380.00

Vehicle Maintenance 1,518.38035-351-8450053570--lamp asy rear-9594 0.00 0.00 1,518.38

53571 10/1/2025 4941 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 401.5353546-control asy - 3910 401.53 401.530.00

Vehicle Maintenance 401.53035-351-8450053571-shield-stock; sensor output -39100.00 0.00 401.53

53572 10/1/2025 4941 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 1,361.0053546-control asy - 3910 1,361.00 1,361.000.00

Vehicle Maintenance 1,361.00035-351-8450053572-gear asy steering-3910 0.00 0.00 1,361.00

53609 10/8/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 -225.00Credit -225.00 -225.000.00

Vehicle Maintenance -225.00035-351-84500Credit 0.00 0.00 -225.00

53610 10/8/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 63.7853434-V belt 63.78 63.780.00

Vehicle Maintenance 63.78035-351-8450053610-steering gear-3910 0.00 0.00 63.78

53749 10/24/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 55.0653749-stop lamp-9193 55.06 55.060.00

Vehicle Maintenance 55.06035-351-8450053749-stop lamp-9193 0.00 0.00 55.06

53771 10/30/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 292.8253771-sensor-6060; switch asy-stock 292.82 292.820.00

Vehicle Maintenance 292.82035-351-8450053771-sensor-6060; switch asy-stock0.00 0.00 292.82

53781 10/30/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 1,024.2153781-tube asy,gasket,nut,stud,switch asy 8492 1,024.21 1,024.210.00

Vehicle Maintenance 1,024.21035-351-8450053781-tube asy,gasket, nut, stud, switch asy-84920.00 0.00 1,024.21

53782 10/30/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 1,042.0053781-tube asy,gasket,nut,stud,switch asy 8492 1,042.00 1,042.000.00

Vehicle Maintenance 1,042.00035-351-8450053782-exh manifold, core-8492 0.00 0.00 1,042.00

53784 10/30/2025 5019 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 -250.00Credit -250.00 -250.000.00
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Vehicle Maintenance -250.00035-351-84500Credit 0.00 0.00 -250.00

4324 - SARA LINDSEY ULEN 0.00 0.00 52.1052.10 52.100.00

September 2025 10/2/2025 4942 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 52.10Mileage & Cell Phone Stipend - September 52.10 52.100.00

Utilities - Cell Phone, IPads, and Data 40.00003-000-88704Cell Phone Stipend - September 0.00 0.00 40.00

Mileage Reimbursement 12.10003-000-88904Mileage - September 0.00 0.00 12.10

4489 - SCHWARTZKOPF LAW OFFICE P.C. 0.00 0.00 333.14333.14 333.140.00

10/10/2025 Y 245062 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 166.57166.57 166.570.00

Garnishments/Child Support 166.57035-21515166.57

10/24/2025 Y 245062 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 166.57

INV0023521 Payroll Deduction

 0.00 0.00

INV0023584 Payroll Deduction 166.57 166.570.00

Garnishments/Child Support 166.57035-21515166.57                                             0.00 0.00 

6874 - SECURITAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 0.00 0.00 2,250.002,250.00 2,250.000.00

6005296012 10/10/2025 4970 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 2,250.006005296012-rem support, stndrd labor, serv trip 2,250.00 2,250.000.00

Computer Hardware Maintenance 2,250.00035-351-841506005296012-remote support, stndard labor serv trip0.00 0.00 2,250.00

7194 - SEM APPLICATON INCORPORATED 0.00 0.00 657.00657.00 657.000.00

202501814974 10/8/2025 4957 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 657.00SEM 657.00 657.000.00

Computer Software Maintenance 657.00001-117-84155SEM 0.00 0.00 657.00

1670 - SFC 911 JOINT COMMUNICATION 0.00 0.00 1,851.961,851.96 1,851.960.00

1015202501 10/17/2025 4992 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 1,851.9610/15/2025-radios/hotspots 1,851.96 1,851.960.00

Equipment 1,687.00032-000-9030510/15/2025-radios/hotspots 0.00 0.00 1,687.00

TDL Expenses 164.96035-000-8800010/15/2025-TDL radios/hotspots 0.00 0.00 164.96

3616 - SFC AMBULANCE DIST TREASURER 0.00 0.00 317.63317.63 317.630.00

40272 10/28/2025 5016 10/30/2025 0.00 0.00 300.00Body Transport-Farmer 300.00 300.000.00

Body Transport 300.00001-106-99103Body Transport-Farmer 0.00 0.00 300.00

September 2025 10/8/2025 4944 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 17.63Collector Turnover Sept 2025 17.63 17.630.00

Tax Collection Expense 17.63045-000-99410Collector Turnover Sept 2025 0.00 0.00 17.63

0136 - SFC DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 0.00 0.00 4,979.684,979.68 4,979.680.00

September 2025 10/8/2025 4958 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 4,979.68Collector Turnover & Collector Int Sept 2025 4,979.68 4,979.680.00

Tax Collection Expense 4,970.11046-104-99410Collector Turnover & Collector Int Sept 20250.00 0.00 4,970.11

Collector Interest Expense 9.57046-104-99411Collector Turnover & Collector Int Sept 20250.00 0.00 9.57

1373 - SFC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION 0.00 0.00 130.50130.50 130.500.00

September 2025 10/9/2025 4959 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 130.50SS- Prisoner Trash Sept 2025 130.50 130.500.00

Prisoner Expenses 130.50006-000-88801SS- Prisoner Trash Sept 2025 0.00 0.00 130.50

7281 - SFC INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 0.00 0.00 9,188.509,188.50 9,188.500.00

10/6/2025 10/8/2025 4945 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 9,188.504th Qtr Budget 2025 9,188.50 9,188.500.00

Industrial Economic Development 9,188.50001-000-891204th Qtr Budget 2025 0.00 0.00 9,188.50
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1294 - SFC ROAD DISTRICT #2 0.00 0.00 701.08701.08 701.080.00

September 2025 10/8/2025 4946 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 701.08Collector Turnover & Collector Int Sept 2025 701.08 701.080.00

Tax Collection Expense 699.82047-104-99410Collector Turnover & Collector Int Sept 20250.00 0.00 699.82

Collector Interest Expense 1.26047-104-99411Collector Turnover & Collector Int Sept 20250.00 0.00 1.26

1233 - SHANNON BURCH 0.00 0.00 250.00250.00 250.000.00

19116 10/8/2025 Y 244973 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 250.00Gate repair 250.00 250.000.00

Security Equipment 250.00001-134-90310Gate repair 0.00 0.00 250.00

99 - SHANNON THOMPSON 0.00 0.00 962.50962.50 962.500.00

September 2025 10/3/2025 Y 4980 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 962.50September UAs/Admin 962.50 962.500.00

Contractual 962.50022-000-81500September UAs/Admin 0.00 0.00 962.50

2846 - SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 0.00 0.00 234.96234.96 234.960.00

B20136231 10/10/2025 4981 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 145.57B20136231-JELCO padded cover-monitor prot cvr 145.57 145.570.00

Grant Expense 138.49035-000-91001

Other Supplies - Jail 7.08035-352-85980

B20136231-padded cover-monitor prot cvr-RSAT0.00 0.00 145.57

B20304727 10/1/2025 4929 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 227.88B20304727-padded cover-RSAT 227.88 227.880.00

Grant Expense 227.88035-000-91001B20304727-padded cover-RSAT 0.00 0.00 227.88

CR-1008204 10/1/2025 4929 10/1/2025 0.00 0.00 -138.49Credit -138.49 -138.490.00

Grant Expense -138.49035-000-91001Credit 0.00 0.00 -138.49

2207 - SPIRE 0.00 0.00 1,307.841,307.84 1,307.840.00

10/6/25 - 1000 10/15/2025 DFT0002404 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 912.011000-gas 912.01 912.010.00

Utilities-Gas 912.01035-352-887021000-gas 0.00 0.00 912.01

10/6/25 - 6763 10/15/2025 DFT0002404 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 81.021000-gas 81.02 81.020.00

Utilities-Gas 81.02035-352-887026763-gas 0.00 0.00 81.02

10/6/25 Annex 10/10/2025 DFT0002404 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 46.46Service 9/5/25 - 10/3/25 Annex 46.46 46.460.00

Utilities-Gas 46.46001-000-88702Service 9/5/25 - 10/3/25 Annex 0.00 0.00 46.46

10/6/25 Crthse 10/10/2025 DFT0002404 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 46.46Service 9/6/25 - 10/6/25 Crthse 46.46 46.460.00

Utilities-Gas 46.46001-000-88702Service 9/6/25 - 10/6/25 Crthse 0.00 0.00 46.46

10/6/25 Juvenile 10/24/2025 DFT0002413 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 125.26Account #123710000 - Sole Source 125.26 125.260.00

Utilities-Gas 125.26003-301-88702Account #123710000 - Sole Source0.00 0.00 125.26

10/6/25 R&B 10/17/2025 DFT0002406 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 48.64SS- RB Woodlawn Gas 48.64 48.640.00

Utilities-Gas 48.64006-000-88702SS- RB Woodlawn Gas 0.00 0.00 48.64

10/6/25 WRF 10/10/2025 DFT0002404 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 47.99Service 9/6/25 - 10/6/25 WRF 47.99 47.990.00

Utilities-Gas 47.99001-130-88702Service 9/6/25 - 10/6/25 WRF 0.00 0.00 47.99

7091 - ST. FRANCOIS COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP 0.00 0.00 1,668.581,668.58 1,668.580.00

10/14/2025 10/29/2025 5013 10/29/2025 0.00 0.00 1,668.58OPIOID DISBURSEMENT 1,668.58 1,668.580.00

Opioid Remediation 1,668.58041-041-91005OPIOID DISBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 1,668.58
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6428 - ST. FRANCOIS COUNTY COURT 0.00 0.00 600.00600.00 600.000.00

INV0023475-R 10/3/2025 244883 10/3/2025 0.00 0.00 -500.00Bond for Jacob Scott Ashley -500.00 -500.000.00

Bonds -500.00001-351-99125Bond for Jacob Scott Ashley 0.00 0.00 -500.00

INV0023502 10/8/2025 244941 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 300.00Bond for Stephanie Deeann Kathcart 300.00 300.000.00

Bonds 300.00001-351-99125Bond for Stephanie Deeann Kathcart0.00 0.00 300.00

INV0023615 10/23/2025 245067 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 300.00Bond for Philip Ruess 300.00 300.000.00

Bonds 300.00001-351-99125Bond for Philip Ruess 0.00 0.00 300.00

INV0023617 10/23/2025 245074 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 500.00Gary Lunn Abney II 500.00 500.000.00

Bonds 500.00001-351-99125Gary Lunn Abney II 0.00 0.00 500.00

6491 - ST. LOUIS COUNTY COURT 0.00 0.00 1,000.001,000.00 1,000.000.00

INV0023552 10/16/2025 245025 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,000.00Bond for Bruce Griggs 1,000.00 1,000.000.00

Bonds 1,000.00001-351-99125Bond for Bruce Griggs 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

6429 - STE. GENEVIEVE COUNTY COURT 0.00 0.00 700.00700.00 700.000.00

INV0023501 10/8/2025 244942 10/8/2025 0.00 0.00 700.00Bond for Charles Ramsey 700.00 700.000.00

Bonds 700.00001-351-99125Bond for Charles Ramsey 0.00 0.00 700.00

6853 - SUMMIT SHREDDING LLC 0.00 0.00 140.00140.00 140.000.00

2217 10/1/2025 Y 4960 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 70.00Shredding Service 70.00 70.000.00

Shredding Expense 70.00001-103-88302Shredding Service 0.00 0.00 70.00

2245 10/16/2025 Y 4982 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 70.00Invoice # 2245 Shredding Service 70.00 70.000.00

Shredding Expense 70.00001-103-88302Invoice # 2245 Shredding Service 0.00 0.00 70.00

4960 - SURVEYING AND MAPPING, LLC 0.00 0.00 1,470.001,470.00 1,470.000.00

201290726 10/15/2025 4983 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,470.00parcel maintenance 1,470.00 1,470.000.00

Contractual-Mapping 1,470.00009-000-81500parcel maintenance 0.00 0.00 1,470.00

4046 - SYDENSTRICKER NOBBE PARTNERS 0.00 0.00 34.0034.00 34.000.00

11934312 10/17/2025 245049 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 34.00IB- Weedeater Head 34.00 34.000.00

Prisoner Expenses 34.00006-000-88801IB- Weedeater Head 0.00 0.00 34.00

3076 - TAG TRUCK CENTER 0.00 0.00 466.02466.02 466.020.00

X370097884 01 10/14/2025 245038 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 84.35IB- #40 Washer Fluid Motor 84.35 84.350.00

Dump Truck Repair -RIT 84.35007-000-83750IB- #40 Washer Fluid Motor 0.00 0.00 84.35

X370098275 10/22/2025 245075 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 381.67IB- Truck #42 Filters 381.67 381.670.00

Dump Truck Repair -RIT 381.67007-000-83750IB- Truck #42 Filters 0.00 0.00 381.67

0492 - TEAMSTERS LOCAL 600 0.00 0.00 5,728.005,728.00 5,728.000.00

INV0023537 10/10/2025 5011 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 994.00Payroll Deduction 994.00 994.000.00

Union Dues 994.00006-21516Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 994.00

INV0023597 10/24/2025 5011 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 3,740.00Payroll Propcess 3,740.00 3,740.000.00
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Health Insurance 1,480.00001-21502

Health Insurance 100.00003-21502

Health Insurance 60.00006-21502

Health Insurance 280.00009-21502

Health Insurance 40.00022-21502

Health Insurance 1,780.00035-21502

Health Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 3,740.00

INV0023600 10/24/2025 5011 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 1,026.50Payroll Deduction 1,026.50 1,026.500.00

Union Dues 1,026.50006-21516Payroll Deduction 0.00 0.00 1,026.50

OCTOBER 2025 10/24/2025 5011 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 -32.50ADJUSTMENT -32.50 -32.500.00

Union Dues -32.50006-21516ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 -32.50

6928 - THE GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 0.00 0.00 611.62611.62 611.620.00

INV0023522 10/10/2025 DFT0002414 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 263.28Payroll Deduction 263.28 263.280.00

Supplemental Insurance 115.92001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 147.36035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 263.28

INV0023523 10/10/2025 DFT0002414 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 42.49Payroll Deduction 42.49 42.490.00

Supplemental Insurance 14.34001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 11.26006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 16.89035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 42.49

INV0023585 10/24/2025 DFT0002414 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 263.29Payroll Deduction 263.29 263.290.00

Supplemental Insurance 115.93001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 147.36035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 263.29

INV0023586 10/24/2025 DFT0002414 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 42.56Payroll Deduction 42.56 42.560.00

Supplemental Insurance 14.36001-21514

Supplemental Insurance 11.28006-21514

Supplemental Insurance 16.92035-21514

Insurance 0.00 0.00 42.56

5611 - THE LAW OFFICE OF SEAN C PAUL PC 0.00 0.00 1,025.001,025.00 1,025.000.00

10/1/2025 10/10/2025 Y 245003 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 250.0023SF-112, 25SF-11,150 - 10/1/25 250.00 250.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 100.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00150 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 100.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00011 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135123SF-JU00112 - 10/1/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

10/10/2025 10/24/2025 Y 245089 10/27/2025 0.00 0.00 325.0023SF-192,  24SF-24/25, 25SF-21-23,168 - 10/10/25 325.00 325.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 100.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00168 - 10/10/25 0.00 0.00 100.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00021-23 - 10/10/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135123SF-JU00192 - 10/10/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00024/25 - 10/10/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

9/12/2025 10/2/2025 Y 245003 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 450.0022SF-38-40,24-31-34,107/108,140-143,169-171,25-57- 450.00 450.000.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00140-143 - 8/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00169-171 - 8/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135122SF-JU00038-40 - 8/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00
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Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135125SF-JU00057-60 - 8/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00107/108 - 8/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

Attorney Fees Indigent Parents 75.00001-000-8135124SF-JU00031-34 - 8/12/25 0.00 0.00 75.00

4254 - THOMSON REUTERS WEST 0.00 0.00 3,570.463,570.46 3,570.460.00

852590829 10/15/2025 4984 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 219.00852590829 219.00 219.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions 219.00001-102-99500852590829 0.00 0.00 219.00

852598447 10/17/2025 4993 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 1,596.05Invoice #852598447 1,596.05 1,596.050.00

Dues & Subscriptions 1,596.05001-116-99500Invoice #852598447 0.00 0.00 1,596.05

852604338 10/8/2025 4984 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 1,525.55Invoice # 852604338 Westlaw Proflex 1,525.55 1,525.550.00

Dues & Subscriptions 1,525.55001-103-99500Invoice # 852604338 Westlaw Proflex0.00 0.00 1,525.55

852675669 10/10/2025 4984 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 133.78sole source provider-Div 1 West Complete 133.78 133.780.00

Dues & Subscriptions 133.78002-202-99500sole source provider-Div 1 West Complete0.00 0.00 133.78

852678030 10/10/2025 4984 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 96.08sole source provider-Div 2 West Complete 96.08 96.080.00

Dues & Subscriptions 96.08002-202-99500sole source provider-Div 2 West Complete0.00 0.00 96.08

6582 - THOMURE HYDRAULICS, LLC 0.00 0.00 209.05209.05 209.050.00

1137 10/8/2025 Y 244974 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 209.05Hydraulic hose repair 209.05 209.050.00

Vehicle Maintenance 209.05001-134-84500Hydraulic hose repair 0.00 0.00 209.05

1195  - TRANSAMERICA 0.00 0.00 101.00101.00 101.000.00

INV0023535 10/10/2025 245093 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 16.12Payroll Deduction 16.12 16.120.00

Supplemental Insurance 16.12001-21514Insurance 0.00 0.00 16.12

INV0023536 10/10/2025 245093 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 34.37Payroll Deduction 34.37 34.370.00

Supplemental Insurance 34.37001-21514Insurance Premiun 0.00 0.00 34.37

INV0023598 10/24/2025 245093 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 16.13Payroll Deduction 16.13 16.130.00

Supplemental Insurance 16.13001-21514Insurance 0.00 0.00 16.13

INV0023599 10/24/2025 245093 10/28/2025 0.00 0.00 34.38Payroll Deduction 34.38 34.380.00

Supplemental Insurance 34.38001-21514Insurance Premiun 0.00 0.00 34.38

3597 - TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, INC 0.00 0.00 200.00200.00 200.000.00

5502841-202509-1 10/9/2025 245004 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 200.00Invoice ID 5502841-202509-1 200.00 200.000.00

Dues & Subscriptions 200.00001-116-99500Invoice ID 5502841-202509-1 0.00 0.00 200.00

0086 - UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI 0.00 0.00 7,454.457,454.45 7,454.450.00

October 2025 10/8/2025 244975 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 7,454.45County Appropriation 7,454.45 7,454.450.00

University of Mo Extension Center 7,454.45001-000-89135County Appropriation 0.00 0.00 7,454.45

7075 - UNLIMITED MAILING SOLUTIONS 0.00 0.00 23.2823.28 23.280.00

29920 10/10/2025 Y 245005 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 15.3529920-evidence mailing 15.35 15.350.00

Postage 15.35035-351-8515029920-evidence mailing 0.00 0.00 15.35

30598 10/10/2025 Y 245005 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 7.9329920-evidence mailing 7.93 7.930.00
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Postage 7.93035-351-8515030598-evidence mailing 0.00 0.00 7.93

0352 - VANGUARD APPRAISALS, INC. 0.00 0.00 19,625.0019,625.00 19,625.000.00

807 10/6/2025 244976 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 19,625.00service fees 19,625.00 19,625.000.00

Computer Software Maintenance 19,625.00009-000-84155service fees 0.00 0.00 19,625.00

1968 - VESTA MATTINGLY 0.00 0.00 84.1584.15 84.150.00

Regional training 10/17/25 10/30/2025 5020 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 84.15Mileage Reinbursement 84.15 84.150.00

Training - Mileage 84.15001-117-82100Travel Expenses 0.00 0.00 84.15

0900 - WADE'S AUTO SERVICE 0.00 0.00 72.5072.50 72.500.00

6121 10/1/2025 Y 244977 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 72.506121-cyl 5 misfire, labor-5738 72.50 72.500.00

Vehicle Repair 72.50035-351-836006121-cyl 5 misfire, labor-5738 0.00 0.00 72.50

7198 - WARNING LITES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS, LLC 0.00 0.00 2,651.862,651.86 2,651.860.00

39381 10/22/2025 Y 245050 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 2,651.86AB- Road Signs & Accessories 2,651.86 2,651.860.00

Road Signs 2,651.86007-000-85605AB- Road Signs & Accessories 0.00 0.00 2,651.86

6603 - WASHINGTON COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT 0.00 0.00 100.00100.00 100.000.00

INV0023564 10/22/2025 245054 10/22/2025 0.00 0.00 100.00Bond for Kolton Tillett 100.00 100.000.00

Bonds 100.00001-351-99125Bond for Kolton Tillett 0.00 0.00 100.00

1657 - WATERWORK SPECIALTIES, INC-BONNE TERRE 0.00 0.00 1,974.001,974.00 1,974.000.00

25-43778 10/22/2025 245076 10/24/2025 0.00 0.00 1,974.00AB- Culvert Stock 1,974.00 1,974.000.00

Culverts -RIT 1,974.00007-000-86200AB- Culvert Stock 0.00 0.00 1,974.00

3869 - WAYNE WILLIAMS 0.00 0.00 123.20123.20 123.200.00

September 2025 10/9/2025 244978 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 123.20Wayne's Mileage for September 123.20 123.200.00

Special PA Mileage 123.20001-116-82600Wayne's Mileage for September 0.00 0.00 123.20

3568 - WENDY HELTON 0.00 0.00 315.00315.00 315.000.00

September 2025 10/10/2025 Y 4985 10/16/2025 0.00 0.00 315.00September Female UAS 315.00 315.000.00

Contractual 315.00022-000-81500September Female UAS 0.00 0.00 315.00

0300 - WEX BANK 0.00 0.00 238.82238.82 238.820.00

107653205 10/1/2025 244979 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 27.57Fuel 27.57 27.570.00

Fuel-Gasoline 27.57001-106-85623Fuel 0.00 0.00 27.57

107655168 10/2/2025 244979 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 211.2507655168-fuel 211.25 211.250.00

Fuel-Gasoline 211.25035-351-8562307655168-fuel 0.00 0.00 211.25

4621 - WEX BANK/JUV. ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 108.87108.87 108.870.00

107691184 10/8/2025 244980 10/9/2025 0.00 0.00 108.87Invoice #107691184 - State Contract 108.87 108.870.00

Fuel-Gasoline 108.87003-301-85623Invoice #107691184 - State Contract0.00 0.00 108.87
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0362 - WILLIAM DUGAL 0.00 0.00 81.3881.38 81.380.00

Conference 10/5/25 - 10/9/25 10/17/2025 4994 10/20/2025 0.00 0.00 81.38meal reimbursement 81.38 81.380.00

Training - Meals 81.38009-000-82200meal reimbursement 0.00 0.00 81.38

5142 - WINKELMAN GLASS CO, LLC 0.00 0.00 1,429.001,429.00 1,429.000.00

13939 10/10/2025 Y 245006 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 448.0013941-windshield-7057 448.00 448.000.00

Vehicle Repair 448.00035-351-8360013939-windshield-8573 0.00 0.00 448.00

13940 10/10/2025 Y 245006 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 327.0013941-windshield-7057 327.00 327.000.00

Vehicle Repair 327.00035-351-8360013940-windshield-8683 0.00 0.00 327.00

13941 10/10/2025 Y 245006 10/14/2025 0.00 0.00 327.0013941-windshield-7057 327.00 327.000.00

Vehicle Repair 327.00035-351-8360013941-windshield-7057 0.00 0.00 327.00

14176 10/30/2025 Y 245108 10/31/2025 0.00 0.00 327.0014176-windshield install-8492 327.00 327.000.00

Vehicle Repair 327.00035-351-8360014176-windshield install-8492 0.00 0.00 327.00

Vendors: (221)        Total 01 - St. Francois County: 0.00 0.00 2,521,474.452,521,474.45 2,521,474.450.00

Vendors: (221)        Report Total: 0.00 0.00 2,521,474.452,521,474.45 2,521,474.450.00




